Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Scratch Team, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Wally's Vending 198 2,804 $1,000.00 ChippewaFalls, WI
2 Rich Muellers Pro Shop 433 2,788 $500.00 Menomonee Falls, WI
3 Larry's Snacks 35 2,697 $338.00 Kenosha, WI
3 Seliga's Pro Shop 429 2,697 $338.00 Kenosha, WI
5 Team Jack 276 2,685 $262.00 Monona, WI
6 Bluemound Bowl 430 2,676 $237.00 Milwaukee, WI
7 Sheboygan Old Balls 201 2,654 $218.00 Sheboygan, WI
8 Whitehouse Grading 520 2,629 $204.00 Muskego, WI
9 Tenpin Motors #2 139 2,623 $192.00 Fort Atkinson, WI
10 Willow Creek Lanes 341 2,620 $174.50 Green Bay, WI
10 Power Source Service 112 2,620 $174.50 Kenosha, WI
12 Culver's Of Belvidere 129 2,617 $158.00 Roscoe, IL
13 Bowlers Edge Pro Shop #92 518 2,599 $147.00 Neenah, WI
14 McKinney Team 432 2,589 $136.00 Holmen, WI
15 Nelson Strike Zone 527 2,582 $125.00 Waupaca, WI
16 Ignite 173 2,580 $109.50 West Bend, Wi
16 Janz's Home Improvement 223 2,580 $109.50 Beaver Dam, WI
18 Value Village 138 2,569 $93.00 Racine, WI
19 11th Frame.com1 58 2,568 $83.00 Oregon, WI
20 Keep Em Coming 330 2544 $72.00 Milwaukee, WI
21 11th Frame.com2 59 2,539 $56.00 Oregon, WI
21 Muth Lawn Care 497 2,539 $56.00 Beloit, WI
23 Modern Woodmen 34 2537 $40.00 Burlington, WI
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,823.00

Team, Team, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 One Ball Thats All 522 3,022 $2,500.00 Mukwonago, WI
2 Graf Creamery |1 231 2,992 $1,250.00 Bonduel, WI
3 Rich Muellers Pro Shop 433 2,990 $756.00 Menomonee Falls, WI
4 Towne & Country Lanes#2 366 2,983 $508.00 Wind Lake, WI
5 Wolter Equipment 281 2,966 $384.00 Oak Creek, WI
6 Three T'sLanes 553 2,964 $290.00 Manitowoc, WI
7 Still Rolling 528 2,959 $270.00 Delavan, WI
8 Keep Em Coming 330 2,957 $262.00 Milwaukee, WI
9 Kaboord 1 293 2,945 $260.00 Sheboygan, WI
10 Price Team 530 2,944 $255.00 Avoca, WI
11 Wally's Vending 198 2,925 $254.00 ChippewaFalls, WI
12 BoysN Girls 33 2915 $253.00 Racine, WI
13 Nelson Strike Zone 527 2911 $250.00 Waupaca, WI
14 Thompson's Bombers 438 2,904 $249.00 Green Bay, WI
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15 Bluemound Bow! 430 2,894 $248.00 Milwaukee, WI

16 Nelson's Crew 314 2,893 $246.00 Onaaska, WI

17 The Newby's 39 2,888 $244.50 Waukesha, WI

17 Jose's Bowling Bandidos 120 2,888 $244.50 Greenfield, WI

19 Twin Lakes Country Club 362 2,887 $242.00 Burlington, Wi

20 Bert & Eddie's 1 337 2,884 $235.50 Milwaukee, WI

20 Harbor Hills 94 2,884 $235.50 Germantown, WI

22 Spare Me!! 461 2,882 $234.00 Wauwatosa, WI

23 Foegen's Auto Fix - It 61 2,879 $233.00 Alma, WI

24 JBC Screen Printing & Embroide 351 2,875 $232.00 Neillsville, WI

25 Watertown Bowl #5 253 2,874 $231.00 Watertown, WI

26 Schriener's 331 2872 $229.50 Milwaukee, WI

26 V osters Construction 539 2,872 $229.50 Freedom, WI

28 The Legends of Milwaukee 177 2,871 $228.00 Milwaukee, WI

29 Coallins Crew 75 2,869 $227.00 Saint Francis, WI

30 Harbor Hills Z-Team 167 2,868 $226.00 Port Washington, WI

31 Dynamic Seniors 541 2,865 $225.00 Appleton, Wi

32 Lakeshore Lanes 2 208 2,860 $223.50 Clintonville, Wi

32 Coral Lanes#1 311 2,860 $223.50 Wausau, WI

34 The Nall Team 200 2,859 $222.00 EauClaire, WI

35 Whitehouse Grading 520 2,858 $221.00 Muskego, WI

36 Gordy's Mdfia 476 2,856 $220.00 Grafton, WI

37 Brick's Bombers 378 2,855 $216.66 Genoa City, WI

37 Chilton Furniture 404 2,855 $216.67 Chilton, WI

37 Miller Team 357 2,855 $216.67 LaCrosse, WI

40 Strike Time Seniors 350 2,853 $214.00 Neillsville, WI

41 7-14-21 456 2,852 $213.00 Greenfield, WI

42 Kewaunee Krew 479 2,851 $211.00 Kewaunee, WI
Sandhill Cranes 300 2,847 $210.00 Mount Pleasant, WI

44 Aimee's Crew 32 2845 $209.00 Racine, WI
Bowl-A-Rama 419 2,843 $207.00 Escanaba, Ml

46 ROG 585 2,842 $204.67 Hartford, Wi

46 St Martin'sInc 136 2,842 $204.67 Milwaukee, WI

46 No Pin Intended 406 2,842 $204.66 Kenosha, WI

49 Vena's Senior's 409 2,841 $202.00 Kenosha, WI

50 Southside Auto Mart 31 2,840 $201.00 Muskego, WI

51 Flaming Balls 192 2,839 $198.50 Germantown, WI

51 Country Lanes 1 128 2,839 $198.50 Muskego, WI

53 Hass Excavating 555 2,838 $197.00 Manawa, WI

54 Madison Stars 242 2,835 $194.50 Madison, WI

54 Capitol Printing 450 2,835 $194.50 Milwaukee, WI

56 Geezers 119 2,833 $192.00 South Milwaukee, WI

56 Bowlers Edge Pro Shop #92 518 2,833 $192.00 Neenah, WI

58 D.V.B. Gas 490 2,832 $189.50 Fond duLac, WI

58 Ready Electric 141 2,832 $189.50 Fort Atkinson, WI

60 B & D's#2 374 2,829 $187.00 Germantown, WI

61 South Lanes #1 545 2,828 $185.50 Holmen, WI

61 Shircel Team 346 2,828 $185.50 Sheboygan Falls, WI

63 Who's JRB Ware? 44 2,827 $182.50 Waukesha, WI
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63 Get Your Roll On 181 2,827 $182.50 Milwaukee, WI

65 Jimmy John's 344 2,826 $180.00 Luxemburg, WI

65 Maggie's Marauders 122 2,826 $180.00 Wauwatosa, WI

67 The King Pins 268 2,825 $177.50 Menomonee Falls, WI

67 Have No Hair 54 2,825 $177.50 Walworth, WI

69 Coachz' Pro Shop #1 237 2,824 $175.00 Madison, WI

70 Bartlein #1 265 2,821 $174.00 Hayward, WI

71 Tenpin Motors #2 139 2,820 $172.00 Fort Atkinson, WI

72 Hogan's Heros 146 2,819 $171.00 Menomonee Falls, WI

73 Rich Muellers Pro Shop XX 519 2,818 $170.00 Muskego, WI

74 Safety Med 363 2,817 $167.50 Waterford, WI

74 Andrich's "4" 267 2,817 $167.50 Plover, WI

76 Lightning Bolts 158 2,815 $166.00 Lannon, WI

77 Nameth Team 171 2,814 $164.00 Franklin, WI

78 Backwoods Taxidermy 421 2,813 $161.67 Ixonia, WI

78 West Side Service 305 2813 $161.67 Auburndale, WI

78 H3K 244 2,813 $161.66 DeForest, WI

81 Tanino's Milwaukee 97 2,812 $158.50 Milwaukee, WI

81 Vaue Village 138 2,812 $158.50 Racine, WI

83 Stingers 329 2811 $156.00 Milwaukee, WI

84 River City Lanes Waterford Tm# 418 2,810 $155.00 Muskego, WI

85 Kuykendall Crew 52 2,809 $153.00 Janesville, WI

85 Weiner's Old Farts 574 2,809 $153.00 LaCrosse, WI

87 XTOC 193 2,807 $150.50 Muskego, WI

87 Watertown Bowl #9 257 2,807 $150.50 Watertown, WI

89 EML Strikers 306 2,806 $148.00 Marshfield, WI

90 Mulock Team 216 2,805 $147.00 Pewaukee, WI

1 The Sandbar 213 2,804 $144.34 Clintonville, WI

91 DWI 196 2,804 $144.33  Grafton, WI

91 Bartlein #2 266 2,804 $144.33 Hayward, WI

9 Eagle Lanes| 386 2,803 $138.75 Saint Germain, WI

94 Bowlers Edge Pro Shop #1 517 2,803 $138.75 Hortonville, WI

94 Sponsor's Name Here 534 2,803 $138.75 West Allis, WI

%! Team Jack 276 2,803 $138.75 Monona, WI

98 Rosey's Bombers 142 2,802 $135.00 Janesville, WI

99 Just Rolling 174 2,799 $135.00 Milwaukee, WI
100 The Roost 26 2,797 $133.50 Brandon, WI
100 Schroeder Team 395 2,797 $133.50 Dickeyville, WI
102 Rob Bailey's Lanes 240 2,795 $131.00 Madison, WI
103 Edward Jones 236 2,794 $128.00 Madison, WI
103 New Senior Club 410 2,794 $128.00 Kenosha, WI
103 Mar's 454 2,794 $128.00 New Berlin, WI
106 Fondy-99-Skat 24 2,793 $124.50 Fond du Lac, WI
106 Coountry Lanes 126 2,793 $124.50 Muskego, WI
108 Watertown Bowl #11 259 2,792 $123.00 Watertown, WI
109 Studz Pub Green 5 2791 $121.00 New Berlin, WI
110 Fennimore Lanes 537 2,790 $118.67 Fennimore, WI
110 Got Wood 365 2,790 $118.66 Twin Lakes, WI
110 Kuchenbecker Electric 376 2,790 $118.67 Mukwonago, WI
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113 Pape Team 153 2,789
114 South Shore Bowl 131 2,788
115 Krueger #2 37 2,787
116 Strike & Repeat!! 462 2,786
116 Seliga's Pro Shop 429 2,786
Total prizes awarded in this division: $26,156.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $30,979.00
Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Giese, Gregory L / Torosian, Theresa 510 1,605

2 Dickmann, Glenn D / Christianson, Otto A 37 1,603

3 Wengel, James P/ Storm, Jeff S 370 1,559

4 Halida, Terry P/ Wirz, Michagl 198 1,550

5 Copus, Glenn R/ Knaack, Dean 108 1,544

6 Hudson, William G / McAllister, Larae 459 1,526
7 Ball, Terry C/ Mallett, Joe F, Jr 177 1,522

8 Felsinger, Kim M / Felsinger, Tim F 228 1,519
9 Twite, Robert A / Dayton, Thomas W 65 1,517
10 Lueneburg, Ken A / Foy, Gabe J 419 1514
11 Shaleski, Steve S/ Purdoff, Michael T 110 1,505
12 Holzberger, Donna K / Holzberger, Kim R 273 1,504
13 Grossen, Donald J/ Taylor, Jeffrey A 580 1,501
14 Briggs, Bert E / Seitz, John J 377 1,500
15 Myhre, Craig A / Averbeck, Randy S 60 1,498
16 Wilson, Timothy J/ Porter, John G 281 1,496
16 Bockelman, Robert C / Benson, Eugene E 399 1,496
18 Dordel, Roger W / Hamilton, Bob L 31 1491
19 Malik, Steven R / Kontowski, Robert 84 1,483
20 Torosian, Mike / Fernholz, Jeffery R 72 1,479
21 Hanks, Robert J/ Alter, Gerald R, Jr 372 1,478
22 Vosters, John M / Vosters, Mark D 539 1,475
23 Hanson, Cynthia/ Witbro, Irene Q 455 1,474
24 Villwock, Ronald P/ Villwock, Allan T 125 1,473
25 Taylor, Freddie Mae / Brown, Stewart D 182 1472
25 Rivers, Todd M / Kuechenmeister, Donna L 336 1,472
25 Meisner, Fred S/ Metoxen, Jesse A 212 1,472
28 Schwantes, Kenneth H / Archambeau, Timothy 254 1,471

o]

29 Slaber, Ralph, Jr / Petoskey, Jeff 435 1,470
29 Marquardt, Andrew J/ Gossen, Jerry G 541 1,470
31 Pfeiffer, Thomas A / Holton, Charles S 564 1,469
32 Jung, Randal L / Runkel, Michael D 21 1,468
32 Wealczak, Dave S/ Walczak, Rick M 284 1,468
34 Beebe, Allen C/ Catalano, Michael G 416 1,467
34 Kazmierczak, Kenneth J/ Suski, Greg L 105 1,467

$116.00
$115.00
$113.00
$112.00
$112.00

Prize
$1,300.00
$650.00
$556.00
$479.00
$416.00
$364.00
$321.00
$287.00
$259.00
$235.00
$216.00
$199.00
$187.00
$176.00
$167.00
$157.00
$157.00
$149.00
$145.00
$140.00
$136.00
$132.00
$131.00
$128.00
$125.33
$125.33
$125.34
$125.00

$124.50
$124.50
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$123.00
$123.00

Menomonee Fls, WI
Cudahy, WI
Hubertus, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Kenosha, WI

From
Waterford, WI
Hubertus, WI
Burlington, WI
Chippewa Falls, WI
Embarrass, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Holmen, WI
Escanaba, M1
Franklin, WI
Brookfield, Wi
Fitchburg, WI
Burlington, WI
Alma, WI

Oak Creek, WI
Cuba City, WI
Muskego, WI
Oak Creek, WI
Racine, WI
Kenosha, Wi
Freedom, WI
Waukesha, WI
Oak Creek, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Clintonville, WI
Watertown, WI

Jackson, WI
Appleton, WI
Racine, WI
Jackson, WI

Oak Creek, WI
Oconomowoc, Wi
Plymouth, WI
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37
38
39

M

GRS

46
47
48
48
50

50
52
53
54
55
55
57
57
59
59
61
61
61
61
65
65
65
68
69
69
69
72
73
74
75
75
77
78
79
79
79
79
83
83
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Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

Page, James A / Vokes, Ron G

Moser, Scott M / Butkowski, Edward R
King, Gary E / Miskowski, Christopher P
Hoepner, Terry M / Woodford, Richard L, Jr
Pitel, Curtis C/ Graber, John H

Bartley, Kim M / Bartley, Ken W
Adams, Ronald / Markert, Charles
Larson, DennisW / Parr, Mike D
Praeger, Cindy R/ Wolter, Steven S
McDermott, Rob R/ Hochrein, Todd A
Taylor, Mark T / Gladczak, Robert J
Beutin, Todd R/ Mader, DennisC

Uttke, Lou Ann | / Uttke, Timothy G
Peterson, Michael R/ Sparks, Donald A
LeBaron, Scott E / Jackson, Shawn D
Konen, Thomas G / McClure, Michadl D
Henk, Howard L / Skopek, Dave M
Newton, Dennis F / Menke, Michael E
Dailey, Michael R/ Festge, Richard A
Winters, Dale G / Kotke, Dale
Hafenstein, Gregory A / Bohn, Terry A
Nordwig, Stephen W / Rabe, Scott M
Haffenbredl, Betty J/ Haffenbredl, Danny J
Honisch, Mark G / Carter, Doug E
Varvil, Mark J/ Murawski, Duane F
Daley, David W / Lavigne, Leo S
Hulbert, John K / Anderson, William G
Janz, Anthony W / Clements, Paul R
Wanner, Kenneth A / Winner, Mark A
McDowell, Marc V / Richgels, Jeffrey S
Lloyd, Richard J/ Hackl, Richard J
Miller, Michael A / Van Boxtel, Bill J
Traber, Dale R/ Wetzel, Norb A
Schmitz, Wes J/ Hoppert, Steven H
Tyson, Dennis D / Gulbrandson, Gary A
Wichlacz, Diana L / Wichlacz, Kenneth L
Olson, Scott D / Sell, Bill

Crump, Reid G / Retzlaff, Gary

Steiner, Dave L / McFarlin, Bruce E
Johnsen, Dennis M / Cretton, Harold J
Knox, Phillip L / Scherr, Troy A

Garcia, Peter A / James, Michael A
Monday, Tony G / Johnson, Ernest C
Schoenfeld, Lee/ Strohschein, Mark P
Szczepanski, Lawrence / Bequest, Steven A
Buege, Thomas A / Rockweiler, Gregory J
White, Todd T / White, LisaA

Wenzel, Matthew J/ Pollen, Gregory G
Patterson, Thomas E / Sabatinelli, Nick R

134
5
171

123
462

73

90

49
219
522
302
119
330

300
265
336
235
166
235
400
306
111
382

20
296
224

47

58

77
541
388
291
202
230
518
533

61
339
336
534
517

80
426

14
394
458
448

1,467
1,466
1,465
1,464
1,463
1,462
1,461
1,460
1,459
1,458
1,457
1,456
1,452
1,452
1,450
1,450
1,449
1,448
1,447
1,445
1,445
1,444
1,444
1,442
1,442
1,441
1,441
1,441
1,441
1,439
1,439
1,439
1,438
1,437
1,437
1,437
1,436
1,435
1,434
1,433
1,433
1,432
1,430
1,429
1,429
1,429
1,429
1,428
1,428

$123.00
$122.00
$122.00
$121.00
$121.00
$121.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$119.00
$119.00
$119.00
$118.00
$118.00
$117.50
$117.50
$117.00
$117.00
$116.00
$116.00
$116.00
$115.00
$115.00
$114.00
$114.00
$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$111.33
$111.34
$111.33
$111.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$109.00
$109.00
$109.00
$108.00
$107.50
$107.50
$107.50
$107.50
$106.50
$106.50

Franklin, WI
New Berlin, WI
Franklin, WI
Eau Claire, WI
Sussex, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Saint Francis, WI
Eau Claire, WI
Waukesha, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Mukwonago, WI
Waukesha, WI

South Milwaukee, WI

Milwaukee, WI
Walworth, WI

Mount Pleasant, WI

Hayward, WI
Milwaukee, WI
New Lisbon, WI
Big Bend, WI
New Lisbon, WI
Chilton, WI
Marshfield, Wi
Franklin, WI

Pleasant Prairie, WI

Reedsburg, WI
Browntown, WI
Beaver Dam, WI
Sussex, WI
Oregon, WI
Saint Francis, WI
Appleton, Wi
Cedarburg, WI
Sheboygan, Wi
Superior, WI
Bonduel, WI
Neenah, WI
Berlin, WI
Alma, WI
Green Bay, WI
Milwaukee, WI
West Allis, WI
Hortonville, WI
Fox Lake, WI
Muskego, WI
Reedsburg, WI
Cuba City, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Milwaukee, WI
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85 Lappen, Bruce A / Lappen, Richard J 88 1,425
85 Brockman, Todd J/ Vosters, Kevin A 539 1,425
85 Mcgilvary, DaleL / Voigts, Bob 509 1,425
88 Allen, TerrisaM / Miller, Rodney P 357 1,424
88 Archambeau, DebraK / Schwantes, Judith M 254 1,424
90 Lee, Thomas J/ Fiedler, DennisC 582 1,423
90 Firgens, Tim M / Erickson, Jeff L 471 1,423
90 Fischer, Alan M / Lueck, Wayne J 514 1,423
93 Foegen, Darryll J/ Bjorge, Donnie 61 1422
%! Suski, Pete A / Tamminga, Jeff A 105 1421
94 Bartlein, Daniel T, Jr / Garbe, Daniel A 266 1,421
9 Kvasnica, Gary A / Furey, Raobert J 42 1421
97 Heisterman, Timothy D / Walker, Douglas 188 1,420
97 Krostal, Keith / Krostal, Dan 290 1,420
97 Stumpfol, Michagl D / Kuchenbecker, Ronald L 376 1,420
97 Donnelly, Patrick R/ Donnelly, Michael J 445 1,420
97 Moyle, David W / Rose, Michael W 570 1,420
102 Rehfeldt, Randall C / Maurice, George R 106 1,419
102 Skog, David G/ Skog, Mark A 477 1,419
102 Darling, Gerald N / Darling, Jane T 82 1,419
105 Hohler, Ronald A / Helmer, Lyle A 282 1,418
105 Henke, Daniel P/ Dewitz, Rodney E 491 1,418
107 Spencer, Michael E / Williams, Jessie 189 1417
107 Montoure, Gregory A / Lueck, Todd W 450 1,417
107 Cassels, Donald M / Rector, Richard 140 1417
107 Wedel, Donald G / Oestreich, Lester J 78 1,417
111 Sax, Larry J/ Casados, Jim P 372 1,416
112 Dettlaff, Richard R / Rozek, Patricia A 40 1,415
112 Kroeger, Jerome J/ Wegner, David A 196 1415
114 Armstrong, James A / Bason, Lewis D 181 1414
114 Wilde, Randy L / Wilde, Ron K 341 1,414
116 Chepeck, Patricia A / Chepeck, Craig A 460 1,413
116 Shaw, David A / Schnur, John S 246 1,413
116 Hellenbrand, Paul L / Meier, Charles W 1 1413
119 Daffner, Neal L / Clarksen, Thomas L 483 1,412
120 Kasten, Michael K / Fredrick, Thomas F 262 1,411
120 DeBrabander, Thomas E / Waupoose, Rick A 501 1411
120 Schertz, David / Hawk, Larry E 73 1,411
123 Simon, Mark J/ Kinyon, Dennis J 218 1,410
123 Thompson, Barry K / Laundrie, David J 438 1,410
123 Peterson, Constance M / Burant, Michael J 267 1,410
126 McKinney, Terrence J/ Damerow, Tim D 432 1,409
126 Streblow, Dale A / Strehlow, Charles P 366 1,409
128 Inama, Rudi A / Busick, Jeff M 578 1,408
128 Chick, Stephen V / Surdyk, Robert J, Jr 427 1,408
130 Ruhland, Robert A / Strand, Gary A 245 1,407
130 Krueger, Chris J/ Aukamp, Rick 553 1,407
130 Stanton, Daniel C/ Welu, Michael J 498 1,407
130 Zick, Edward G/ Bares, Peter S 167 1,407

$105.66
$105.67
$105.67
$105.00
$105.00
$104.00
$104.00
$104.00
$103.00
$102.67
$102.67
$102.66
$101.40
$101.40
$101.40
$101.40
$101.40
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$99.00
$99.00
$98.25
$98.25
$98.25
$98.25
$97.00
$97.00
$97.00
$96.00
$96.00
$95.34
$95.33
$95.33
$95.00
$94.00
$94.00
$94.00
$93.00
$93.00
$93.00
$92.00
$92.00
$91.50
$91.50
$90.50
$90.50
$90.50
$90.50

Madison, Wi
Freedom, WI
Racine, Wi
LaCrosse, WI
Watertown, Wi
Neosho, Wi
Sheboygan, WI
Menomonee Falls, Wi
Alma, WI
Plymouth, WI
Hayward, WI
New Berlin, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Wadsworth, IL
Mukwonago, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Pewaukee, WI
Greenville, WI
Kingsford, Ml
La Crescent, MN
Germantown, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Fort Atkinson, WI
Beaver Dam, WI
Kenosha, WI
Muskego, WI
Grafton, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Green Bay, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Sun Prairie, WI
Waunakee, WI
Two Rivers, WI
Watertown, WI
Kansasville, WI
Saint Francis, WI
Rosendale, WI
Green Bay, WI
Plover, WI
Holmen, WI
Wind Lake, WI
Menominee, Ml
Dousman, WI
Fitchburg, WI
Manitowoc, WI
Linden, WI

Port Washington, WI
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134 Ruf, Nicholas T / Kisting, Roger L 226 1,406 $89.50 Wisconsin Rapids, WI
134 Marsicek, Robert J/ Marsicek, William G 481 1,406 $89.50 Whitelaw, WI
136 Loether, Bob L, Sr/ Schaefer, Larry A 387 1,405 $88.50 Minocqua, WI
136 Blazej, George / Mewhorter, Stephen E 2 1,405 $88.50 Altoona, WI
136 Krueger, Wayne R / Beyer, Matt 569 1,405 $88.50 Ogdensburg, WI
136 Martin, Deborah A / Fikes, Thomas, Jr 187 1,405 $88.50 Milwaukee, WI
140 Pape, Robert C / Pape, Robert W, Sr 153 1,404 $87.50 Menomonee Fls, WI
140 Weinman, John J/ Johnson, Wilbert K 56 1,404 $87.50 New Berlin, WI
142 Brady, Kathleen M / Boehme, Linda J 461 1,403 $86.66 Wauwatosa, WI
142 Pierron, William J/ Taube, Wynn B, 1l1 468 1,403 $86.67 Plymouth, WI
142 Daroszewski, Gary T / Lever, Ryan J 135 1,403 $86.67 Greenfield, WI
145 Mittelsteadt, Maynard E / Blum, Rodney W 20 1,402 $85.66 Reedsburg, WI
145 Nedzlek, Kevin W / Hill, Gregg S 410 1,402 $85.67 Kenosha, WI
145 Lensinger, David M / Falk, Donald A 36 1,402 $85.67 West Allis, WI
148 Manninger, Marc C / Ceresa, Tom A 545 1,401 $84.67 Holmen, WI
148 Babert, Steven L / Swiderski, Steve A 311 1,401 $84.66 Wausau, WI
148 Good, Allen R/ Gleesing, Joseph D 440 1,401 $84.67 Wauwatosa, WI
151 Johnson, Kenneth A / Cooley, Joyce E 187 1,400 $83.50 Milwaukee, WI
151 Klaas, Dale A / Marking, Conrad A, Jr 243 1,400 $83.50 Watertown, WI
151 Krahn, Herbert E, Jr / Mraz, James A 213 1,400 $83.50 Clintonville, WI
151 Garcia, Alfredo Q / Wendt, James K 45 1,400 $83.50 Waukesha, WI
155 Mahsem, Leonard J/ Geurtsen, Jerry 131 1,399 $82.00 Cudahy, WI
155 Pollman, David D / Grunert, Scott F 132 1,399 $82.00 Cudahy, WI
155 Wandel, Dean R / Buerman, Dennis M 380 1,399 $82.00 Waukesha, WI
155 Schwandt, Glenn J/ Mueller, Craig M 431 1,399 $82.00 Sussex, WI

155 Moureau, James R / Coppersmith, James L 342 1,399 $82.00 Green Bay, WI
160 Kerkman, Scott A / Jerdee, David J 68 1,397 $81.00 Franksville, WI
161 Nelson, Dean E / Kelly, Wayne J 527 1,396 $80.00 Waupaca, WI
162 Dolezar, Mark K / Rydzewski, James R 332 1,39% $79.66 Cudahy, WI
162 Hutkowski, Jerry F, Sr / Brick, Robert L, Jr 378 1,395 $79.67 Genoa City, WI
162 Gilbert, Eddie D / Corlette, William J 440 1,395 $79.67 Wauwatosa, WI
165 Austin, Jerry J/ Hockerman, Mark D 415 1,394 $78.67 Rudolph, WI
165 Gollon, Gail M / Andrich, Ken M 267 1,394 $78.66 Plover, WI

165 Adamczyk, Michael D / Michalek, David J 102 1,394 $78.67 New Berlin, WI
168 Karsten, Michael L / Linden, Mike J 299 1,393 $77.50 Onalaska, WI
168 Gretenhardt, Gary H / Wrobbel, Gerald A 193 1,393 $77.50 Muskego, WI
168 Burgess, Brian L / Oleson, Chuck L 218 1,393 $77.50 Rosendale, WI
168 Steckelberg, Todd A / Morris, Timothy M 22 1,393 $77.50 Sun Prairie, WI
172 Paasch, Patty J/ Paasch, David A 293 1,392 $76.25 Sheboygan, WI
172 Crenshaw, Joseph P/ Nannemann, James 71 1,392 $76.25 Sturtevant, WI
172 Nyberg, James R / Huppert, Neil 546 1,392 $76.25 Webster, WI
172 LeMere, Ronald / Coenen, Jane F 543 1,392 $76.25 Appleton, WI
176 Hall, Richard A / Heilman, Thomas E 354 1,391 $74.75 Onalaska, WI
176 Gomez, Gregory J/ Custer, Gordon M 453 1,391 $74.75 New Berlin, Wi
176 O'Brien, Patrick R / Hajenga, Donald H 347 1,391 $74.75 Sheboygan, WI
176 Mickelson, Randy L / Mickelson, Steve L 428 1,391 $74.75 Muskego, WI
180 Hall, David B / Norstrem, Bruce 547 1,390 $73.40 Webster, WI
180 Ahrens, Scott A / Steger, Greg G 157 1,390 $73.40 Hubertus, WI
180 Scherbarth, David N / Berthold, Paul T 448 1,390 $73.40 Milwaukee, WI
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180
180
185
185
185
188
188
188
188
188
188
194
194
194
197
197
197
200
200
200
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
210
211
211
213
213
215
215
217
217
217
217
221
221
221
221
221
221
221
221
229
229
229

43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships

Everson, April A / Everson, Todd M
Forseth, Scott R / Fote, Dean A

Fortier, Rod W / Klubertanz, Joseph P
Wiggins, Steven C/ Boynton, Dean B
Rampart, Jeff K / Boresch, Lennie J, Jr
Romens, Gary D / Schreiner, Randall J
Krembs, Bob D / Capacio, James S

Nett, Michael R/ Klopf, Joe K
Lohnhardt, Ron / Rodriguez, Andres G
Kaari, Clifford O / Gerschwiler, Arthur F
Orvis, Mark L / Dewitz, David S

Dunn, Steven W / Selec, Jeffrey J
Griedl, Gary S/ Bauer, Jeffrey E
Benninger, Annette/ Werner, Jean A
Daniel, Jim R/ Janssen, Stephen P
Shircel, Jeff / Heidenreiter, Verne
Janicek, Ron S, Jr / Janicek, Robert A
Huebner, Julie A / Reszynski, Karin J
Parve, Lyle G / Ruszkiewicz, Rean
Gardebrecht, Allan R, Sr/ Tegan, Robert
Werrbach, John P/ Schubert, Richard J
Mraz, Debbie M / Hackbarth, Cindy J
Rice, Timothy G/ Strauss, Terry A
Marks, Eugene M / Sandor, Scott D
Malison, Mark R / Albrecht, John R
Hauck, Robert A / Wright, Scott E
Nellis, Roland E / Trudell, Vaughn
Thorne, Timothy E / Kons, Paul F
Sparkes, Bob E / Kellerman, Andy A
Martin, Jerry / Van Besien, Donald L
Helm, Scott A / Brinkman, Steven F
Maringer, Frank / Wichman, Robert W
Keller, Michael W / Gurkowski, Steven J
Spiegel hoff, Steven P/ Appenzeller, Mary
Staude, Lynn A / Hebbe, Larry W
Raflik, Ron / Doegnitz, Dan D

Meyer, Michael W / Frisch, Ted J

Perry, Darrian D / Perry, Morris P
Blanchar, Ronald J/ Ring, James J
Walczak, Leonard / Okruszynski, James T
Zgjac, Fredrick / Tollander, Roger
DeHart, Gary S/ Hose, John E

Traber, Darryl L / Benning, Jon W, Sr
Klafka, David A / Koch, David L
Weber, James J/ Klink, Scott M

Haines, Christopher J/ Steiger, John J
Diener, Dick A / Schadrie, Jeff G
Freitag, James M / Vyvyan, Michael C
Darge, Rod W / Savasta, Barry M

Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

76
340

84

10

35
143

66
472

99
100
489
338

51
251
386
291

60
253
118
217
269
210
482
206
369
152
123
423
226
409
432
311
465
373
139
473
553
175
276
101
547
297
389
535
586
555
344
590
247

1,390
1,390
1,389
1,389
1,389
1,388
1,388
1,388
1,388
1,388
1,388
1,387
1,387
1,387
1,386
1,386
1,386
1,385
1,385
1,385
1,384
1,384
1,384
1,384
1,384
1,384
1,384
1,383
1,382
1,382
1,381
1,381
1,380
1,380
1,379
1,379
1,379
1,379
1,378
1,378
1,378
1,378
1,378
1,378
1,378
1,378
1,377
1,377
1,377

$73.40
$73.40
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$70.50
$70.50
$70.50
$70.50
$70.50
$70.50
$69.00
$69.00
$69.00
$68.00
$68.00
$68.00
$67.00
$67.00
$67.00
$65.29
$65.28
$65.29
$65.29
$65.28
$65.28
$65.29
$64.00
$63.50
$63.50
$63.00
$63.00
$62.00
$62.00
$61.25
$61.25
$61.25
$61.25
$59.13
$59.12
$59.12
$59.13
$59.12
$59.13
$59.12
$59.13
$66.16
$66.17
$66.16

Saint Francis, WI
De Pere, WI

Oak Creek, WI
DeForest, WI
Kenosha, WI
Fort Atkinson, WI
Madison, Wi
Sheboygan, Wi
Greenfield, WI
Franklin, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Oshkosh, Wi
Watertown, WI
Saint Germain, WI
Sheboygan, Wi
Alma, WI
Watertown, WI
New Berlin, WI
Wabeno, WI
Pewaukee, WI
Clintonville, WI
Mishicot, WI
New Berlin, WI
Burlington, WI
Germantown, WI
Sussex, WI
Waupaca, Wi

Wisconsin Rapids, WI

Kenosha, Wi
Holmen, Wi
Wausau, WI
Oshkosh, Wi
Bassett, WI

Fort Atkinson, WI
Cedar Grove, WI
Manitowoc, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Monona, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Webster, WI
Kenosha, Wi
Waterford, WI
Franklin, WI
Rubicon, WI
Manawa, WI
Luxemburg, WI
Franksville, WI
Cudahy, WI

Final Prize Listing

May 21, 2024 08:05 AM

Page 8 of 35



43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships

Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

229 Baruffi, Kim F/ Schulz, Sharon A 33 1,377
229 Kaboskey, ChrisM / Kaboskey, Paul A 556 1,377
229 Saskowski, Robert J/ Hungelmann, Michael J 556 1,377
Total prizes awarded in this division: $26,252.00
Doubles, Scratch Doubles, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Halida, Terry P/ Wirz, Michael 198 1,483
2 McKinney, Terrence J/ Damerow, Tim D 432 1,407
3 McDowell, Marc V / Richgels, Jeffrey S 58 1,391
4 Rampart, Jeff K / Boresch, Lennie J, Jr 35 1,389
5 Shircel, Jeff / Heidenreiter, Verne 291 1,384
6 Hanks, Robert J/ Alter, Gerald R, Jr 372 1,376
7 Schmitz, Wes J/ Hoppert, Steven H 291 1,375
8 Wilde, Randy L / Wilde, Ron K 341 1,366
9 Page, James A / Vokes, Ron G 134 1,354
10 Steckelberg, Todd A / Morris, Timothy M 22 1,348
11 Traber, Dale R/ Wetzel, Norb A 388 1,341
11 Nephew, Jay A / Fabian, William H 59 1341
11 Garcia, Peter A / James, Michael A 534 1,341
14 Torosian, Mike / Fernholz, Jeffery R 72 1,339
15 Szczepanski, Lawrence / Bequest, Steven A 426 1,338
16 Kelly, Eric T / Paul, DanH 518 1,337
17 Saeger, Todd E / Richter, Pete C 262 1,333
18 Burgess, Brian L / Oleson, Chuck L 218 1,331
19 McDermott, Rob R/ Hochrein, Todd A 219 1,329
20 Crenshaw, Joseph P/ Nannemann, James 71 1,328
21 Malison, Mark R/ Albrecht, John R 369 1,325
22 Cassels, Donald M / Rector, Richard 140 1,323
23 Darwin, Michael J/ Allen, Mark D 502 1,322
24 Wells, Aaron J/ Erce, Rick A 501 1,316
25 Helm, Scott A / Brinkman, Steven F 432 1,314
25 Slaber, Ralph, Jr / Petoskey, Jeff 435 1,314
27 Austin, Jerry J/ Hockerman, Mark D 415 1,313
28 Grossen, Donald J/ Taylor, Jeffrey A 580 1,312
29 Janz, Anthony W / Clements, Paul R 224 1,309
30 Simon, Mark J/ Kinyon, Dennis J 218 1,308
31 Kjell, Todd M / Punzel, Kevin J 129 1,307
31 Olson, Scott D / Sell, Bill 518 1,307
33 Staude, Lynn A / Hebbe, Larry W 139 1,301
33 Hutkowski, Jerry F, Sr/ Brick, Robert L, Jr 378 1,301
35 Y annaras, Gus P/ Nimke, Jeff S 388 1,297
35 Larsen, James E / Larsen, Richard A 559 1,297
37 Blanchar, Ronald J/ Ring, James J 276 1,292
38 Varvil, Mark J/ Murawski, Duane F 382 1,291
39 Cornell, Pat F / Cramer, Dale W 112 1,289
39 Malik, Steven R / Kontowski, Robert 84 1,289
41 Traber, Darryl L / Benning, Jon W, Sr 389 1,287

$66.17
$66.17
$66.17

Prize
$750.00
$375.00
$303.00
$251.00
$213.00
$185.00
$164.00
$149.00
$136.00
$128.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$107.00
$103.00
$101.00

$98.00

$95.00
$93.00
$91.00
$89.00
$86.00
$84.00
$82.00
$79.00
$79.00
$75.00
$73.00
$71.00
$69.00
$66.00
$66.00
$62.00
$62.00
$58.00
$58.00
$55.00
$53.00
$50.00
$50.00
$47.00

Racine, WI
New Berlin, WI
New Berlin, WI

From
Chippewa Falls, WI
Holmen, WI
Oregon, WI
Kenosha, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Kenosha, Wi
Sheboygan, WI
Green Bay, WI
Franklin, WI
Sun Prairie, WI
Cedarburg, WI
Oregon, WI
West Allis, WI
Racine, WI
Muskego, WI
Neenah, WI
Watertown, WI
Rosendale, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Sturtevant, WI
Burlington, WI
Fort Atkinson, WI
Monona, WI
Madison, WI
Holmen, Wi
Jackson, WI
Rudolph, Wi
Fitchburg, WI
Beaver Dam, WI
Rosendale, WI
Roscoe, IL
Neenah, WI

Fort Atkinson, WI
Genoa City, WI
Cedarburg, WI
Racine, WI
Monona, WI
Pleasant Prairie, WI
Kenosha, WI
Oak Creek, WI
Waterford, WI

Final Prize Listing
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Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

42 Meisner, Fred S/ Metoxen, Jesse A 212 1,286
42 Hall, Richard A / Heilman, Thomas E 354 1,286
44 Lee, Jeff T/ Young, Alex J 341 1,285
45 Moureau, James R / Coppersmith, James L 342 1,283
45 Wallat, Al O/ Richards, Delbert E 138 1,283
Firgens, Tim M / Erickson, Jeff L 471 1,283

Zagar, Matt J/ Pobloski, Gene D 559 1,279
Rhyner, David W / Angileri, Scott W 86 1,279

50 Priebe, Terry J/ Arentz, Gene C 65 1,278
51 Prein, Jeffrey S/ Thompson, Kevin D 58 1,277
52 Blazej, George / Mewhorter, Stephen E 2 1,276
53 Schwandt, Glenn J/ Mueller, Craig M 431 1,273
54 Kaboskey, Chris M / Kaboskey, Paul A 556 1,272

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,520.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $31,772.00
Singles, 55-59, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Orne, EricJ 442 838
2 Hill, Gregg S 410 836
3 Fote, Dean A 340 829
4 Everson, April A 76 822
4 Wick, Steve 207 822
6 Woolridge, Frederick M 186 816
7 Wearing, Gregory S 433 815
8 Smith, Bruce E 185 811
9 Bjorge, Donnie 61 805
10 Dowe, Fritz C 94 804
11 Wenzel, Matthew J 458 790
12 Rector, Richard 140 789
13 Handrow, Christopher P 468 786
14 Donnelly, Michadl J 445 785
15 Lohse, Michael W 270 783
16 Meisner, Fred S 212 782
17 Myhre, Craig A 60 781
18 Huebner, Julie A 253 780
19 Schroeder, Don E 395 778
20 Chick, Stephen Vv 427 776
20 Janicek, Robert A 60 776
22 Morris, Timothy M 22 775
23 Mallett, Joe F 177 774
23 Krentz, Clifford W 313 774
25 Richter, Pete C 262 771
26 Henkel, Kendall K 321 770
27 Knapp, Jeffrey 331 768

$44.00
$44.00
$41.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$31.00
$31.00
$28.00
$26.00
$24.00
$22.00
$20.00

Prize
$550.00
$275.00
$210.00
$149.50
$149.50
$111.00

$96.00

$84.00
$76.00
$71.00
$67.00
$64.00
$62.00
$60.00
$59.00
$59.00
$57.00
$57.00
$57.00
$55.50
$55.50
$55.00
$54.50
$54.50
$54.00
$54.00
$53.00

Clintonville, WI
Onalaska, WI
Green Bay, WI
Green Bay, WI
Racine, WI
Sheboygan, Wi
Racine, Wi
Janesville, WI
Holmen, WI
Oregon, WI
Altoona, WI
Sussex, WI
New Berlin, WI

From

Franklin, WI
Kenosha, WI

De Pere, WI
Saint Francis, WI
Shawano, Wi
Milwaukee, WI

Menomonee Falls, WI

Milwaukee, WI
Alma, WI
Germantown, WI
Milwaukee, WI

Fort Atkinson, WI

Plymouth, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Clintonville, WI
Alma, WI
Watertown, WI
Dickeyville, WI
Dousman, WI
Alma, WI

Sun Prairie, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Wausau, WI
Watertown, WI
Fennimore, WI
Milwaukee, WI

Final Prize Listing
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Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

28 White, Todd T 394 766 $52.67 CubaCity, WI
28 Wegner, James D 72 766 $52.67 Racine, WI
28 Lynch, Michael R 34 766 $52.66 Burlington, WI
31 Wilson, Greg P 248 764 $52.00 Westhy, WI
32 Golden, TimG 39 762 $52.00 Waukesha, WI
33 Kelerman, Andy A 226 761 $51.00 Wisconsin Rapids, WI
33 Keller, Randy A 424 761 $51.00 Muskego, WI
35 Bednarski, Thomas J 571 758 $50.50 Pewaukee, WI
35 Heim, Michelle L 530 758 $50.50 Avoca, WI
37 Timmerman, Ted P 395 757 $50.00 Dickeyville, WI
37 Eickhoff, Allen B 447 757 $50.00 Plainfield, WI
39 Zimmerman, Scott R 257 756 $49.00 Watertown, WI
40 Ramsey, William V 411 753 $49.00 Pleasant Pr, WI
40 Strobel, Albert F 582 753 $49.00 Neosho, WI
42 Armstrong, James A 181 752 $48.00 Milwaukee, WI
43 Kelly, Wayne J 527 751 $48.00 Waupaca, WI
44 Laundrie, David J 438 750 $48.00 Green Bay, WI
44 Kontowski, Robert 84 750 $48.00 Oak Creek, WI
46 Twite, Robert A 65 749 $47.00 Holmen, WI
47 Meinke, Michael 265 748 $47.00 Hayward, WI
48 Lippert, Jeffery A 450 747 $47.00 Milwaukee, WI
49 Haffenbredl, Betty J 306 745 $46.00 Marshfield, WI
50 Manninger, Marc C 545 744 $46.00 Holmen, WI
50 Murawski, Duane F 382 744 $46.00 Pleasant Prairie, WI
52 Timm, Bruce L 63 742 $45.00 River Falls, WI
53 Haffenbredl, Danny J 306 741 $44.67 Marshfield, WI
53 Quaintance, Randolph S 109 741 $44.67 Embarrass, WI
53 Krahn, Herbert E 213 741 $44.66 Clintonville, WI
56 Inama, Rudi A 578 740 $44.00 Menominee, Ml
57 Mulock, Peter J 216 739 $44.00 Pewaukee, WI
58 Fabian, William H 59 737 $43.00 Oregon, WI
58 Hurtienne, Scott A 472 737 $43.00 Sheboygan, Wi
58 Jaeck, Timothy L 568 737 $43.00 Racine, WI
61 Trester, Dae B 431 734 $42.00 Sussex, WI
61 Richards, Tim S 385 734 $42.00 Saint Germain, WI
61 Watzig, Todd M 589 734 $42.00 Whitewater, WI
Guay, Thomas C 216 733 $41.00 Pewaukee, WI
64 Bartlein, Daniel T 266 733 $41.00 Hayward, WI
Pliska, Flonnie A 423 733 $41.00 Waupaca, WI
67 Nephew, Jay A 59 732 $40.00 Oregon, WI
68 Stieber, Larry 436 731 $40.00 Marathon, WI
68 Olson, Mark R 350 731 $40.00 Neillsville, WI
70 Weber, James J 586 730 $39.50 Rubicon, WI
70 Toole, Jon P 44 730 $39.50 Waukesha, WI
72 Kennedy, Bart C 104 729 $38.50 Appleton, WI
72 McCracken, David C 589 729 $38.50 Whitewater, WI
72 Johnson, Christopher T 148 729 $38.50 Hartford, WI
72 Juedes, Tracey C 209 729 $38.50 Clintonville, WI
76 Scherr, Lori 335 728 $37.00 Milwaukee, WI
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76
76
76
76
81
82
83
83
85
85
87
88
88
88
88
92
93
93
93
96
96
96
96
100
101
102
102
104
105
105

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Haakenson, David F
Reimer, Brian
Sletten, CurtisV
Mueller, John A
Haines, Christopher J
Brown, Richard H
Nett, Michael R
Shilha, Larry A
Kinter, Rich J
Dewitz, David S
Gleesing, Joseph D
Knepprath, Roland A
Cronce, Paul C
Danz, Albert F
Petoskey, Alan L
Rice, Timothy G
Wield, Bryan J
Carey, Craig

Marsh, Joel C

Faul, Patrick J

Byal, Connie M
Perry, Darrian D
Feudner, Kenneth R
Beltoya, Rich J
Jackson, Shawn D
Pegelow, John E
Bonfigt, Allen J
Ring, James J
Clark, John L
Zumach, Dewey E

Singles, 60-64, Handicapped

Place Team name

1 Waupoose, Rick A
2 Hebbe, Larry W
3 Guagliardo, Sam W
4 Kirchenberg, Stevan E
5 Y anke, Michael E
6 Mickelson, Randy L
7 Menke, Michael E
8 Klemme, Andrew M
9 Zick, Edward G

10 Seitz, John J

11 Klingbeil, Michagl

12 Kube, Mark R

13 Kons, Paul F

14 Wichlacz, Kenneth L

Wisconsin State USBC

Final Prize Listing

43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships

Sorted By Event, Division

248 728
400 728
288 728
514 728
555 727
367 726
472 725
200 725
509 724
489 724
440 723
473 722
456 722
419 722
160 722
482 721
294 720
404 720
288 720
531 719
271 719
175 719
270 719
429 718
54 717
66 716
552 716
276 715
364 713
163 713
$5,948.00
Entry  Score
591 824
139 823
110 822
278 815
146 812
428 809
336 799
587 797
167 787
377 782
294 781
257 774
423 772
230 771

$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.00
$35.00
$34.50
$34.50
$34.00
$33.25
$33.25
$33.25
$33.25
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$30.75
$30.75
$30.75
$30.75
$30.00
$30.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$28.00
$28.00

Prize
$600.00
$300.00
$234.00
$190.00
$152.00
$127.00
$108.00

$95.00

$86.00
$78.00
$73.00
$70.00
$67.00
$63.50

Westby, WI
Chilton, WI

New Richmond, WI
Menomonee Falls, Wi
Manawa, WI
Bassett, WI
Sheboygan, WI

Eau Claire, WI
Racine, WI

Fond du Lac, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Cedar Grove, WI
Greenfield, WI
Escanaba, M1

Fort Atkinson, WI
Mishicot, WI
Sheboygan, Wi
Chilton, WI

New Richmond, WI
Oshkosh, Wi

Big Bend, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Kenosha, Wi
Walworth, Wi
Madison, WI

Two Rivers, WI
Monona, WI

Silver Lake, WI
Richland Center, WI

From

Kansasville, WI

Fort Atkinson, Wi
Franklin, WI
Waukesha, WI
Menomonee Falls, Wi
Muskego, WI
Milwaukee, WI

Iron Ridge, WI

Port Washington, WI
Burlington, WI
Sheboygan, Wi
Watertown, WI
Waupaca, Wi
Bonduel, WI

Final Prize Listing
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Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

14 Richgels, Jeffrey S 58 771 $63.50 Oregon, WI
16 Hungelmann, Michael J 556 769 $60.50 New Berlin, WI
16 Suttle, AlisaR 181 769 $60.50 Milwaukee, WI
18 Guernsey, Douglas M 319 767 $59.00 BlueRiver, Wi
19 Bannach, David E 139 766 $59.00 Fort Atkinson, WI
20 Perry, Morris P 175 765 $59.00 Milwaukee, WI
21 Smith, Brian L 19 764 $57.67 Reedsburg, WI
21 Schrank, Matthew H 156 764 $57.66 Hubertus, WI
21 Foster, Thomas 182 764 $57.67 Milwaukee, WI
24 Jensen, William J 353 763 $57.00 Oshkosh, WI
25 Bequest, Steven A 426 761 $56.00 Muskego, WI
26 Walbrun, Brent J 89 759 $56.00 Appleton, WI
27 Linden, Mary B 299 758 $56.00 Onalaska, WI
28 Sparks, Donald A 330 756 $55.00 Milwaukee, WI
28 Schoenfuss, Robert H 590 756 $55.00 Franksville, Wi
28 Surdyk, Scott M 425 756 $55.00 Lisbon, WI
31 Wucinski, Jerry N 326 754 $54.25 Milwaukee, WI
31 Alsmo, Michael A 416 754 $54.25 Oconomowoc, WI
31 Villwock, Allan T 125 754 $54.25 Oak Creek, WI
31 Janicek, Ron S 60 754 $54.25 Alma, WI
35 Tamminga, Jeff A 105 753 $54.00 Plymouth, WI
36 Wiederholt, Kevin A 70 752 $53.00 Omro, WI
37 Gerschwiler, Arthur F 100 751 $53.00 Franklin, WI
38 Kaboord, David R 293 750 $53.00 Sheboygan, Wi
39 Schadrie, Jeff G 344 749 $52.25 Luxemburg, WI
39 Steiger, John J 555 749 $52.25 Manawa, WI
39 Hoppman, Joe P 392 749 $52.25 Dubuque, 1A
39 Beyer, Joe W 494 749 $52.25 Kie, WI

Zemke, Paul T 286 746 $51.00 New Richmond, WI
44 Delong, Ray M 310 744 $51.00 Wausau, WI

Nicla, Ray N 410 744 $51.00 Kenosha, WI
46 Troxel, Seth W 18 742 $51.00 Reedsburg, WI
47 Michake, Richard A 357 741 $50.00 LaCrosse, WI
47 O'Connell, Michadl S 441 741 $50.00 Greenfield, WI
47 Grapes, Terry D 299 741 $50.00 Onalaska, WI
50 Poeschel, William W 351 740 $49.25 Neillsville, WI
50 Hockerman, Mark D 415 740 $49.25 Rudolph, Wi
50 Held, Herb M 23 740 $49.25 Sun Prairie, WI
50 Gwiazdowski, Thomas S 333 740 $49.25 Franklin, WI
54 Oechler, Jod W 429 739 $48.00 Kenosha, WI
54 Hatch, Kevin J 240 739 $48.00 Madison, WI
54 Saskowski, Robert J 556 739 $48.00 New Berlin, WI
57 Steiner, Dave L 61 738 $47.50 Alma, WI
57 Weyland, Jeff D 436 738 $47.50 Marathon, WI
59 Hoehnen, Michael P 50 736 $47.00 Waukesha, WI
59 Karinen, Philip K 146 736 $47.00 Menomonee Falls, WI
59 Deppiesse, Joe 467 736 $47.00 Random Lake, WI
62 Bauer, Duane R 359 734 $46.00 Burlington, Wi
62 Schultz, Joel K 588 734 $46.00 Horicon, WI
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64
65
65
67
67
69
69
69
69
73
73
73
76
76
78
78
80
80
80

80
84
84
86

87
87
87
90
90
92
92
92
95
95
97
97
97
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
107
107
107
107
107
107

Hannaman, TinaM
Wengel, James P
Zahn, David C
Boley, Sharon K
Weber, Thomas C
Meyer, Michael W
Behling, Gerald R
Grossman, DennisC
Wright, John G
Giese, Gregory L
Schuerman, John C
Maurice, George R
Beischel, Joanne M
Stankowski, Greg W
Kleutgen, Ron
Hoppa, Christopher C
Rouse, Steven L
Strike, Rhonda K
Plutchak, Timothy W
Taylor, Jeffrey A
Sandor, Scott D
Copus, Glenn R
Balmes, AletaM
Thompson, Kevin D
Dudenhoefer, Lucretia L
Karns, Kevin K
Boehme, Linda J
Schell, LauraM
Henk, Howard L
Guenther, Steve P
LeBaron, Scott E
Hanks, Robert J
Nicla, Rich F
Bogenschutz, Ricky J
Schardt, Bill J
Keller, Michael W
Herman, James P

L oecher, David J
Hanna, David E
Ross, LesJ

Breunig, Cheryl A
Boresch, Lennie J
O'Brien, Kenneth K
Yonke, Thomas S
Wilson, Timothy J
Stone, Paul E
Proksch, Scott W
Krueger, Dean A
Parkinson, Steven J

Wisconsin State USBC

Final Prize Listing

43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships

Sorted By Event, Division

116
370
241
252

31
553

92
237
396
510
337
106
325
204
446
533
207
161
499
580
206
108
360

58
117
554
461

265
295

372
410
551
208
465
41
1
406
414
23
35
325
526
281
558
355
312
237

733
732
732
731
731
730
730
730
730
729
729
729
728
728
727
727
726
726
726
726
725
725
724
722
722
722
721
721
720
720
720
719
719
718
718
718
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
714
714
714
714
714
714

$46.00
$45.50
$45.50
$45.00
$45.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$42.50
$42.50
$42.00
$42.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$39.33
$39.34
$39.33
$39.00
$39.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$37.00
$37.00
$36.67
$36.66
$36.67
$35.28
$35.29
$35.29
$35.29
$35.28
$35.29
$35.28
$33.50
$33.50
$33.50
$33.50
$33.50
$33.50

Waukesha, WI
Burlington, WI
Madison, Wi
Watertown, WI
Muskego, WI
Manitowoc, WI
Brookfield, Wi
Madison, Wi
Hazel Green, WI
Waterford, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Greenville, Wi
Oak Creek, WI
Franklin, WI
Wild Rose, WI
Berlin, Wi
Shawano, WI
Fort Atkinson, Wi
Pleasant Pr, WI
Fitchburg, WI
New Berlin, WI
Embarrass, WI
Burlington, WI
Oregon, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Oshkosh, Wi
Wauwatosa, WI
Menasha, WI
Hayward, WI
Oshkosh, Wi
Walworth, WI
Kenosha, Wi
Kenosha, WI
Cleveland, WI
Clintonville, WI
Oshkosh, Wi
Muskego, WI
Waunakee, WI
Kenosha, WI
Wisc Rapids, WI
Sun Prairie, WI
Kenosha, WI
Oak Creek, WI
Weyauwega, WI
Oak Creek, WI
Racine, WI
LaCrosse, WI
Wausau, WI
Madison, Wi

Final Prize Listing

May 21, 2024 08:05 AM
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113
113
113
113
117
117
117
117
117
122
122
122
122
126
126
126
126
126

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Bilot, Thomas G
Lindvig, Raymond B
Geddes, Gregory D
Bloomquist, Judy T
Mattson, Rick A
Wright, Scott E
Hartmann, David W
Winiarski, Terry S
Jansen, Paul C
Wiley, TravisW
Krostal, Keith
Straks, Tom

Hall, Richard A
Odden, Michael J
Zierke, Richard W
Raflik, Ron

Pliska, David A
Lee, Douglas J

Singles, 65-69, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Paulus, Timothy A
2 Fesko, Charlie A
3 Schertz, David
4 Skog, David G
5 Malson, Jonathan P
6 Shultz, Dewey
7 Gillis, Robert E
8 Schmitt, Jeff M
9 Anderson, Dennis C
10 Von Rotz, Robert H
11 Janz, Anthony W
11 Knutson, Mike R
13 Retzlaff, Gary
14 Berndt, DennisW
14 Erickson, Gerald C
16 Buchmann, Ronnie C
17 Quigley, KathieH
18 Fricke, Robert W
19 Jaskulski, Paul H
20 Bloomquist, Brian G
20 Krueger, ChrisJ
22 Stemplewski, Ronald
22 Jacobs, Connie M
24 Van Besien, Donald L
25 Dailey, Michael R
25 Addison, Bryan L

Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing

43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships

Sorted By Event, Division

332 713
165 713
375 713
384 713
110 712
152 712
464 712
77 712
540 712
147 710
290 710
25 710
354 710
242 709
354 709
473 709
423 709
574 709
$7,300.00
Entry = Score
193 841
408 817
73 816
477 807
585 800
63 793
286 787
57 784
63 782
277 780
224 779
374 779
533 778
317 77
498 777
159 776
118 775
107 771
93 766
384 765
553 765
33 764
157 764
409 763
235 761
239 761

$32.25
$32.25
$32.25
$32.25
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$29.75
$29.75
$29.75
$29.75
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00

Prize
$550.00
$275.00
$200.00
$150.00
$101.00

$82.00

$75.00
$69.00
$67.00
$65.00
$63.00
$63.00
$62.00
$61.00
$61.00
$61.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$59.00
$59.00
$58.50
$58.50
$58.00
$57.50
$57.50

Cudahy, WI
Richland Center, WI
Elk Horn, Wi
Saint Germain, WI
Franklin, WI
Germantown, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Saint Francis, WI
Freedom, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Wadsworth, IL
Waupun, WI
Onalaska, WI
Madison, WI
Onalaska, WI
Cedar Grove, WI
Waupaca, Wi
LaCrosse, WI

From

Muskego, WI
Kenosha, WI
Saint Francis, WI
Kingsford, Ml
Hartford, WI
River Falls, WI
New Richmond, WI
Neillsville, WI
River Fals, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Beaver Dam, WI
Germantown, WI
Berlin, WI
Cedarburg, WI
Linden, WI
Greenfield, WI
New Berlin, WI
Sheboygan Falls, WI
Franklin, WI

Saint Germain, WI
Manitowoc, WI
Racine, WI
Hubertus, WI
Kenosha, Wi

New Lisbon, WI
Fitchburg, WI

Final Prize Listing

May 21, 2024 08:05 AM
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27
28
28
30
30
32
32
32
35
35
35
38
39
39
41

45
47
48
49
50
51
51
51
54
55
56
56
58
58
60
60
62
62
62
65
65
65
68
68
68
71
71
71
71
71

Schroeder, Colleen M
Segerstrom, Jeff M
Marotz, Steven R
Nordwig, Stephen W
Zollpriester, John J
Vander Velde, James A
Fincutter, George A
Hanssen, Corne' M
Baobert, Steven L
Lueneburg, Ken A
Kaempf, Steven R
Mettille, Thomas L
Bockelman, Robert C
Mcgilvary, Dale L
Witbro, Scott A
Knaack, Dean
Rodriguez, Richard J
Welk, Richard G
Cohns, Michael J
Nyberg, Jeff A
Johnson, Wilbert K
Ellis, Timothy

Huth, Daniel J
Compton, Andy R
Schwark, Wayne C
Allen, TerrisaM
Krostal, Dan

Taddy, Harold R
Burke, David J
Nennig, Dennis J
Mueller, Steven F
Torbeck, Bruce A
Day, Steven D
Hartlage, Jeffrey F
Stiemke, Steven A
Fiedler, DennisC
Schreiner, Randall J
Kickhaver, Paul T
Hrbacek, Lori Nowak N
Schrobilgen, Tom J
Schubert, Richard J
Phelps, CurtisE
Rudolph, William J
Neibauer, Steven J
Walczak, Rick M
Schrubbe, Ralph T
Peterson, Constance M
Zacher, Joseph D
Rydzewski, James R

Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

164 760

2 759
207 759
400 758
193 758
26 757
486 757
328 757
311 756
419 756
416 756
456 755
399 751
509 751
455 750
108 749
468 748
128 748
429 747
324 747
56 746
190 744
402 743

7 742
80 740
357 740
290 740
417 739
406 738
403 737
247 737
338 736
424 736
370 734
346 734
582 733
143 733
121 733
115 732
396 732
269 732
546 730
379 730
75 730
284 729
453 729
267 729
337 729
332 729

$57.00
$56.50
$56.50
$56.00
$56.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$53.00
$53.00
$53.00
$52.00
$52.00
$51.50
$51.50
$51.00
$51.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$49.00
$48.67
$48.67
$48.66
$48.00
$48.00
$47.00
$47.00
$46.50
$46.50
$46.00
$46.00
$44.67
$44.67
$44.66
$43.67
$43.67
$43.66
$42.67
$42.66
$42.67
$40.67
$40.67
$40.67
$40.66
$40.66

Richland Center, WI
Altoona, WI
Shawano, Wi
Chilton, WI
Muskego, WI
Brandon, WI
Elkhorn, WI

W Milwaukee, WI
Wausau, WI
Escanaba, M1
Oconomowaoc, WI
Greenfield, WI
Cuba City, WI
Racine, WI
Waukesha, WI
Embarrass, WI
Plymouth, WI
Muskego, WI
Kenosha, WI
Pleasant Prairie, WI
New Berlin, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Chilton, WI
Depere, WI

Fox Lake, WI
LaCrosse, WI
Wadsworth, IL
Brown Deer, WI
Kenosha, WI
Chilton, WI
Cudahy, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Muskego, WI
Burlington, WI
Sheboygan Falls, WI
Neosho, WI

Fort Atkinson, WI
Muskego, WI
Pewaukee, WI
Hazel Green, WI
Pewaukee, WI
Webster, WI
Saukville, Wi
Saint Francis, WI
Oak Creek, WI
New Berlin, WI
Plover, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Cudahy, WI

Final Prize Listing

May 21, 2024 08:05 AM
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71
71
71
71
80
81
82
82
82
82
82
87
88
88
88
91
91
93
93
93
96
96
98
99
99
99
102
102
104
104
104
104
108
108
108
111
111
113
113
113

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Heisterman, Timothy D
Hulbert, John K
Rake, Bradley M
Vyvyan, Michael C
Walbrun, Brian D
Hauck, Robert A
Benson, Eugene E
Loomans, Richard M
Griedl, Gary S
Bergner, Dwight L
Cramer, Dale W
Berken, Kelly R
Quella, Brian

Czysz, Thomas A
Kudick, Bruce J
Lapp, Pete C

Fennig, Thomas D
Reiss, Raymond C
Gilmet, James R
McKinney, Richard W
McFarlin, Bruce E
Grisham, Daniel L
Mraz, Debbie M
Soller, Daniel J
Dunn, Steven W
Wanner, Kenneth A
Honea, Thomas G
Hackensmith, John S
Droster, Timothy W
VanDerBunt, Mark S
Helmer, Lyle A
Bares, Peter S

Jeka, David S
Wilson, Gerald L
Cattani, Richard R
Casarsa, Bob L
Gorecki, Alan P
Pounders, William E
Hammann, Dale E
Moore, Fred A

Singles, 70-74, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Walczak, Dave S
2 Bahan, William D
3 DeHart, Gary S
4

Buetzer, Larry L

Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing

43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships

Sorted By Event, Division

188 729
296 729
269 729
590 729
89 727
152 726
399 725
80 725
51 725
424 725
112 725
340 724
98 723
206 723
487 723
44 722
426 722
294 721
343 721
27 721
61 719
124 719
210 718
356 717
338 717
47 717
458 715
201 715
255 714
222 714
282 714
167 714
330 713
245 713
571 713
412 712
380 712
238 711
81 711
366 711
$6,344.00
Entry  Score
284 815
447 808
297 797
296 796

$40.67
$40.66
$40.67
$40.67
$39.00
$39.00
$37.60
$37.60
$37.60
$37.60
$37.60
$37.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.00
$35.00
$34.33
$34.33
$34.34
$33.50
$33.50
$33.00
$32.33
$32.34
$32.33
$31.50
$31.50
$30.50
$30.50
$30.50
$30.50
$29.34
$29.33
$29.33
$28.50
$28.50
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00

Prize
$450.00
$225.00
$161.00
$123.00

Milwaukee, WI
Browntown, WI
Pewaukee, Wi
Franksville, WI
Appleton, WI
Germantown, WI
Cuba City, WI
Fox Lake, WI
Oshkosh, Wi
Muskego, WI
Kenosha, WI

De Pere, WI
New Berlin, WI
New Berlin, WI
New Berlin, WI
Waukesha, WI
Muskego, WI
Sheboygan, Wi
Green Bay, WI
Elkhorn, WI
Alma, WI
Germantown, WI
Clintonville, WI
LaCrosse, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Sussex, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Brule, WI
Watertown, WI
Pewaukee, WI
Germantown, WI
Port Washington, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Fitchburg, WI
Pewaukee, WI
Pleasant Pr, WI
Waukesha, WI
Madison, WI
Horicon, WI
Wind Lake, WI

From

Oak Creek, WI
Plainfield , WI
Kenosha, Wi
Browntown, WI

Final Prize Listing

May 21, 2024 08:05 AM
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10
11
12
13
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
20
22
22
24
24
26
27
28
29
30
30
32
33
33
35
35
35
38
39

41

ER&

46
46
48
48
50
51

51
51

Banker, Richard |
Ripley, James
Wilson, Jessie
Lentz, Steven R
Hall, Bob E
Werrbach, John P
Knox, Phillip L
Feinstein, Larry M
Dunn, John C
Fladhammer, Alan A
Butkowski, Edward R
Sanger, David K
Parish, James D
Corndll, Pat F
Hagen, Erling A
Kvasnica, Gary A
Weiler, Thomas A
Woodard, Warren V
Tollander, Roger
Van Boxtel, Bill J
Mullen, Greg R
Kuerschner, Wayne J
Kodel, James A
Krembs, Bob D
Durand, Mike J
Hancock, Edward
Mattice, GloriaM
Van Ert, Pam L
Volk, Jerrold C
Sabatinelli, Nick R
Henry, Mark R
Woodman, Arthur R
Gillis, Rick M
Palmer, William C
Benninger, Annette
Budnik, Carl A

Van Ert, Michael L
Mattes, Jim R
Jacabs, Steven
Johnson, Terry A
Taylor, Jean A
Furey, Robert J
Tyson, Dennis D
Hamilton, Bob L

Mittel steadt, Maynard E

Schuette, Diane L
Mallo, Jerry L
Cassels, Donad M
Stills, Shaunte L

Wisconsin State USBC

Final Prize Listing

161
487
179
389
261
269
336
122
91
142
5
584
498
112
561
42

516
547
541
142
256
329

66
355
508
585
274
239

244
201
199
126
251
334
274
551
156

52
360

42
202

31

20
270

39
140
567

43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

791
786
783
777
776
773
765
764
763
763
762
760
755
753
752
751
751
749
749
747
747
744
738
737
736
735
735
732
731
731
728
728
728
727
726
725
723
722
720
718
718
717
717
716
716
715
714
714
714

$95.00
$80.00
$70.00
$65.00
$64.00
$62.00
$60.00
$59.00
$58.00
$58.00
$56.00
$56.00
$55.00
$55.00
$54.00
$53.50
$53.50
$52.50
$52.50
$51.50
$51.50
$51.00
$50.00
$50.00
$49.00
$48.50
$48.50
$48.00
$47.00
$47.00
$45.67
$45.66
$45.67
$45.00
$43.00
$43.00
$42.00
$42.00
$41.00
$40.50
$40.50
$39.50
$39.50
$38.50
$38.50
$38.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00

Fort Atkinson, WI

New Berlin, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Waterford, WI
Watertown, Wi
Pewaukee, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Eau Claire, WI
Janesville, Wi
New Berlin, WI
Hartford, WI
Linden, WI
Kenosha, WI
Racine, WI
New Berlin, WI
Cedarburg, WI
Appleton, WI
Webster, WI
Appleton, WI
Janesville, WI
Watertown, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Madison, Wi
LaCrosse, WI
Wausau, WI
Hartford, WI
Glendale, WI
Fitchburg, WI
Milwaukee, WI
DeForest, WI
Brule, WI

Mt. Pleasant, WI
Muskego, WI
Watertown, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Glendale, WI
Cleveland, WI
Hubertus, WI
Janesville, WI
Burlington, WI
New Berlin, WI
Superior, WI
Muskego, WI
Reedsburg, WI
Sheboygan, Wi
Waukesha, WI

Fort Atkinson, WI

Racine, WI

Final Prize Listing

May 21, 2024 08:05 AM
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Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

51 Mewhorter, Stephen E 2 714 $37.00 Altoona, WI
55 Bleick, James A 231 713 $36.00 Bonduel, WI
55 Leith, John G 331 713 $36.00 Milwaukee, WI
57 Schmidt, Martin R 492 712 $34.50 Suamico, WI
57 Polzin, Rory R 446 712 $34.50 Wild Rose, WI
57 Gerrits, Leonard J 103 712 $34.50 Appleton, WI
57 Kreiter, Michael J 379 712 $34.50 Saukville, WI
61 Schilling, Robert J 284 711 $32.50 Oak Creek, WI
61 Marsicek, Kenneth P 481 711 $32.50 Whitelaw, WI
61 Lappen, Richard J 88 711 $32.50 Madison, WI
61 Larson, Dennis W 90 711 $32.50 Eau Claire, WI
65 Frankulin, Louis G 282 710 $30.66 Germantown, WI
65 Maas, Robert L 37 710 $30.67 Hubertus, WI
65 Andres, Bernard C 15 710 $30.67 Reedsburg, WI
68 Weber, Charles A 46 708 $30.00 Pewaukee, WI
69 Saporito, Jon P 194 707 $29.00 Grafton, WI
69 Gardebrecht, Allan R 217 707 $29.00 Wabeno, WI
71 Hauptmann, John B 68 706 $28.00 Franksville, WI
71 Kunde, James C 511 706 $28.00 West Milwaukee, WI
71 Thompson, Rhonda J 3 706 $28.00 Eau Claire, WI
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,080.00

Singles, 75 & Older, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Flook, Patrick J 107 800 $360.00 Sheboygan Falls, WI
2 Berdan, James J 305 760 $180.00 Auburndale, WI
3 Dunn, Roger W 496 759 $127.00 Cashton, WI
4 Sazwedd, Jay L 282 758 $96.00 Germantown, WI
5 Schaufel, Roger 365 756 $79.00 Twin Lakes, WI
6 Kocgja, James A 100 755 $68.00 Franklin, WI
7 Trudell, Vaughn 123 753 $62.00 Sussex, WI
8 Stanton, Daniel C 498 748 $59.00 Linden, WI
9 Evans, Tom P 535 740 $54.00 Franklin, WI
10 Hoepner, Terry M 3 739 $52.00 Eau Claire, WI
11 Teasdae, Terry J 239 738 $52.00 Fitchburg, WI
12 Willms, Richard J 535 737 $51.00 Franklin, WI
12 Wrobbel, Gerald A 193 737 $51.00 Muskego, WI
14 Farrow, Bill G 178 735 $49.00 Milwaukee, WI
15 Hendrickson, Carl D 203 733 $49.00 Canyon, MN
16 Gomez, Gregory J 453 730 $47.00 New Berlin, WI
17 Kruckman, Robert W 200 729 $47.00 Eau Claire, WI
18 Haut, Jerry A 250 728 $46.00 Watertown, WI
19 Kotke, Dale 166 726 $45.00 BigBend, WI
20 Janssen, Stephen P 386 723 $44.00 Saint Germain, WI
20 Price, David A 530 723 $44.00 Avoca, WI
22 Wichman, Robert W 311 717 $44.00 Wausau, WI
22 Engel, Dennis W 391 717 $44.00 Cedarburg, WI
22 Gray, Samuel L 185 717 $44.00 Milwaukee, WI

Final Prize Listing May 21, 2024 08:05 AM Page 19 of 35



Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

25 Gossen, Jerry G 541 715 $43.00 Appleton, WI

26 Sabol, Robert J 228 713 $40.25 Sheboygan, WI

26 Kaminski, Hal 268 713 $40.25 Menomonee Falls, Wi

26 Lehman, Ronald A 114 713 $40.25 Baraboo, WI

26 Schmidt, Bob L 258 713 $40.25 Watertown, WI

30 James, John T 31 712 $40.00 Muskego, WI

31 Sitarz, Paul W 407 711 $39.00 Kenosha, WI

32 Schwantes, Anita J 306 710 $38.00 Marshfield, WI

33 Suski, Greg L 105 707 $36.75 Plymouth, WI

33 Olson, Clifford M 538 707 $36.75 Little Chute, WI

33 Kaari, Clifford O 100 707 $36.75 Franklin, WI

33 Tveten, Gary L 159 707 $36.75 Greenfield, WI

37 Aviles, Jose H 120 703 $34.50 Greenfield, WI

37 Murphy, Bill 321 703 $34.50 Fennimore, WI

39 Hartman, Skip (Ervin) A 200 702 $32.00 Eau Claire, WI

39 Hurley, Thomas J 300 702 $32.00 Mount Pleasant, WI

39 Weber, Lowell T 324 702 $32.00 Pleasant Prairie, WI

39 Willems, Larry W 35 702 $32.00 Kenosha, WI

39 English, Robert 359 702 $32.00 Burlington, WI

44 Nichols, Richard F 266 701 $30.00 Hayward, WI

45 Savasta, Barry M 247 700 $29.00 Cudahy, WI

46 Grossen, Donald J 580 699 $29.00 Fitchburg, WI

47 Riter, Russ D 538 698 $28.00 Little Chute, WI

47 Euell, Theodis 182 698 $28.00 Milwaukee, WI
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,635.00

Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Richter, Pete C 262 771 $600.00 Watertown, WI
2 Hebbe, Larry W 139 751 $274.50 Fort Atkinson, WI
2 Wearing, Gregory S 433 751 $274.50 Menomonee Falls, Wi
4 Rector, Richard 140 746 $210.00 Fort Atkinson, WI
5 Fabian, William H 59 737 $166.00 Oregon, WI
5 Schrank, Matthew H 156 737 $166.00 Hubertus, WI
7 Morris, Timothy M 22 735 $134.00 Sun Prairie, WI
8 Orne, EricJ 442 733 $118.00 Franklin, WI
9 Wegner, James D 72 729 $105.00 Racine, Wi

10 Wick, Steve 207 725 $95.00 Shawano, WI

11 Cohns, Michael J 429 723 $84.50 Kenosha, WI

11 Bannach, David E 139 723 $84.50 Fort Atkinson, WI

13 Cornell, Pat F 112 721 $76.00 Kenosha, WI

14 Richgels, Jeffrey S 58 720 $72.00 Oregon, WI

15 Beltoya, Rich J 429 718 $69.00 Kenosha, WI

16 Boresch, Lennie J 35 715 $65.00 Kenosha, WI

17 Nephew, Jay A 59 711 $62.50 Oregon, WI

17 Fote, Dean A 340 711 $62.50 De Pere, WI

19 Oechler, Joel W 429 710 $59.00 Kenaosha, WI

19 Hungelmann, Michael J 556 710 $59.00 New Berlin, WI

Final Prize Listing May 21, 2024 08:05 AM Page 20 of 35



Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

21 Schroeder, Don E 395 708 $58.00 Dickeyville, WI
22 Lynch, Michad R 34 707 $56.00 Burlington, WI
23 Quigley, KathieH 118 703 $55.00 New Berlin, Wi
24 Hackbart, Dale L 313 702 $55.00 Wausau, WI

25 Thompson, Kevin D 58 698 $54.00 Oregon, WI

26 Surdyk, Scott M 425 697 $53.33 Lisbon, WI

26 Hockerman, Mark D 415 697 $53.34 Rudolph, WI

26 Keller, Randy A 424 697 $53.33 Muskego, WI

29 Lentz, Steven R 389 696 $51.00 Waterford, WI
29 Jensen, William J 353 696 $51.00 Oshkosh, WI

29 Janz, Anthony W 224 696 $51.00 Beaver Dam, WI
32 Berken, Kelly R 340 695 $49.50 De Pere, WI

32 Toole, Jon P 44 695 $49.50 Waukesha, WI
34 Beguest, Steven A 426 694 $49.00 Muskego, WI

35 Rampart, Jeff K 35 691 $48.00 Kenosha, WI

35 Meisner, Fred S 212 691 $48.00 Clintonville, WI
37 Gillis, Robert E 286 690 $47.00 New Richmond, WI
38 Murawski, Duane F 382 688 $47.00 Pleasant Prairie, WI
39 Vander Velde, James A 26 687 $46.00 Brandon, WI

40 Ring, James J 276 686 $45.50 Monona, WI

40 Punzel, Kevin J 129 686 $45.50 Roscoe, IL

42 Deppiesse, Joe 467 685 $45.00 Random Lake, WI
43 Butkowski, Edward R 5 684 $44.34 New Berlin, WI
43 Segerstrom, Jeff M 2 684 $44.33 Altoona, WI

43 Kdly, Wayne J 527 684 $44.33 Waupaca, WI

46 Malison, Mark R 369 683 $43.00 Burlington, WI
47 Krentz, Clifford W 313 680 $42.50 Wausau, WI

47 Cramer, Dale W 112 680 $42.50 Kenosha, WI

49 Feia, DuaneR 381 679 $41.50 New Berlin, Wi
49 Chick, StephenV 427 679 $41.50 Dousman, WI
51 Trester, Dale B 431 678 $40.50 Sussex, WI

51 James, Michael A 534 678 $40.50 West Allis, WI
53 Wittkowske, Steve S 59 677 $39.50 Oregon, WI

53 Brinkman, Steven F 432 677 $39.50 Holmen, WI

55 Walbrun, Brent J 89 676 $39.00 Appleton, WI

56 Rasmussen, Mark A 173 674 $38.00 West Bend, Wi
57 Nannemann, James 71 673 $38.00 Sturtevant, WI
58 Crenshaw, Joseph P 71 672 $37.00 Sturtevant, WI
59 Millard, Kelly G 363 671 $37.00 Waterford, WI
60 Smith, Brian L 19 670 $36.00 Reedsburg, WI
60 Mueller, Steven F 247 670 $36.00 Cudahy, WI

62 Kollmann, Jon D 69 669 $36.00 FondduLac, WI
63 Mittelsteadt, Maynard E 20 668 $35.00 Reedsburg, WI
64 Wiederholt, Kevin A 70 666 $35.00 Omro, WI

65 Kujawski, Jeffrey A 223 665 $33.20 Beaver Dam, Wi
65 Schober, LyleM 129 665 $33.20 Roscoe, IL

65 Cattani, Richard R 571 665 $33.20 Pewaukee, WI
65 Hurtienne, Scott A 472 665 $33.20 Sheboygan, Wi
65 Arentz, Gene C 65 665 $33.20 Holmen, WI
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70 Compton, Andy R 7 664 $31.33 Depere, WI

70 Brick, Robert L 378 664 $31.33 Genoa City, WI

70 Tamminga, Jeff A 105 664 $31.34 Plymouth, WI

73 Knepprath, Roland A 473 663 $29.20 Cedar Grove, WI

73 Wealbrun, Brian D 89 663 $29.20 Appleton, WI

73 Cassels, Donald M 140 663 $29.20 Fort Atkinson, WI

73 Wright, John G 396 663 $29.20 Hazd Green, WI

73 Edgren, Robert R 64 663 $29.20 Oregon, WI

78 Hartnell, Scott M 429 662 $28.00 Kenosha, WI

78 Schrobilgen, Tom J 396 662 $28.00 Hazel Green, WI

80 Breunig, Cheryl A 23 661 $27.00 Sun Prairie, WI

8l Larsen, Richard A 559 660 $26.50 Racine, WI

81 Faul, Patrick J 531 660 $26.50 Oshkosh, WI

83 Beyer, Matt 569 659 $25.50 Ogdensburg, WI

83 Wirz, Michael 198 659 $25.50 ChippewaFals, WI

85 Delong, Ray M 310 658 $24.00 Wausau, WI

85 Larson, Arthur L 44 658 $24.00 Waukesha, WI

85 Danz, Albert F 419 658 $24.00 Escanaba, M|

85 Saskowski, Robert J 556 658 $24.00 New Berlin, WI

89 Vokes, Ron G 134 657 $23.00 Franklin, WI

Q0 Pobloski, Gene D 559 655 $22.00 Racine, WI

Q0 Zemke, Paul T 286 655 $22.00 New Richmond, WI

92 Bonfigt, Allen J 552 654 $21.00 Two Rivers, WI

92 Leavy, Robert J 345 654 $21.00 Manitowoc, WI

%! Kontowski, Robert 84 653 $19.50 Oak Creek, WI

94 Blanchar, Ronald J 276 653 $19.50 Monona, WI

94 Nett, Michael R 472 653 $19.50 Sheboygan, Wi

94 Cummings, Philip L 472 653 $19.50 Sheboygan, Wi

98 Fennig, Thomas D 426 652 $19.00 Muskego, WI

99 Fernholz, Jeffery R 72 651 $17.20 Racine, WI

99 Wilde, Randy L 341 651 $17.20 Green Bay, WI

99 Marotz, Steven R 207 651 $17.20 Shawano, WI

99 Kennedy, Bart C 104 651 $17.20 Appleton, WI

99 Wilde, Ron K 341 651 $17.20 Green Bay, WI
104 Saeger, Todd E 262 649 $15.33 Watertown, WI
104 Steckelberg, Todd A 22 649 $15.33  Sun Prairie, WI
104 Wescott, Joel S 19 649 $15.34 Reedsburg, WI
107 Rouse, Steven L 207 648 $14.00 Shawano, WI
107 Mullen, Greg R 142 648 $14.00 Janesville, WI
109 Priebe, Terry J 65 647 $12.50 Holmen, WI
109 Janz, Joe A 223 647 $12.50 Beaver Dam, WI
109 Houston, Rich J 415 647 $12.50 Rudolph, Wi
109 Mewhorter, Stephen E 2 647 $12.50 Altoona, WI
113 Willems, Larry W 35 646 $11.00 Kenosha, WI
114 Szczepanski, Lawrence 426 645 $11.00 Muskego, WI
115 Hanks, Robert J 372 644 $10.00 Kenaosha, WI
115 Page, James A 134 644 $10.00 Franklin, WI

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,966.00
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Total prizes awarded in this event: $32,273.00

All Events, 55-59, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize  From

1 Inama, Rudi A 578 2,367 $500.00 Menominee, Ml

2 Bjorge, Donnie 61 2,359 $250.00 Alma, WI

3 Fote, Dean A 340 2,300 $206.00 De Pere, WI

4 Armstrong, James A 181 2,298 $171.00 Milwaukee, WI

5  Hill,Gregg S 410 2,285 $144.00 Kenosha, WI

6 Rector, Richard 140 2,280 $121.00 Fort Atkinson, WI

7 Huebner, Julie A 253 2,279 $104.00 Watertown, WI

8 Wick, Steve 207 2,276 $90.00 Shawano, WI

9 Wenzel, Matthew J 458 2,262 $78.00 Milwaukee, WI
10 Wearing, Gregory S 433 2,245 $69.00 Menomonee Falls, WI
11 Lippert, Jeffery A 450 2,239 $62.00 Milwaukee, WI
12 Everson, April A 76 2,238 $56.00 Saint Francis, WI
13 Chick, Stephen vV 427 2,225 $51.00 Dousman, WI
14 Donnelly, Michadl J 445 2,224 $48.00 Milwaukee, WI
15 Krentz, Clifford W 313 2,221 $45.00 Wausau, WI
16 Twite, Robert A 65 2,218 $42.00 Holmen, WI
17 Laundrie, David J 438 2,211 $40.00 Green Bay, WI
18 Haffenbredl, Betty J 306 2,210 $38.00 Marshfield, WI
19 White, Todd T 394 2,201 $36.00 CubaCity, WI
20 Meisner, Fred S 212 2,200 $35.00 Clintonville, WI
21 Bartlein, Daniel T 266 2,197 $35.00 Hayward, WI
22 Handrow, Christopher P 468 2,194 $33.00 Plymouth, WI
23 Witte, Tony E 351 2,187 $33.00 Neillsville, WI
24 Mallett, Joe F 177 2,186 $32.00 Milwaukee, WI
25 Haffenbredl, Danny J 306 2,184 $31.00 Marshfield, WI
26 Krahn, Herbert E 213 2,183 $31.00 Clintonville, WI
27 Zimmerman, Scott R 257 2,179 $31.00 Watertown, WI
28 Frisch, Ted J 553 2,178 $30.33 Manitowoc, WI
28 Hellenbrand, Paul L 1 2178 $30.34 Waunakee, WI
28 Janicek, Robert A 60 2,178 $30.33 Alma, WI
31 Mulock, Peter J 216 2,177 $29.00 Pewaukee, WI
32 Dowe, Fritz C 94 2,175 $28.00 Germantown, WI
33 Thorne, Timothy E 423 2,174 $28.00 Waupaca, WI
34 Lohse, Michael W 270 2,172 $28.00 Sheboygan, Wi
35 Murawski, Duane F 382 2171 $27.00 Pleasant Prairie, WI
36 Ball, Terry C 177 2,170 $27.00 Milwaukee, WI
36 Haines, Christopher J 555 2,170 $27.00 Manawa, WI
38 Hurtienne, Scott A 472 2,169 $26.00 Sheboygan, Wi
39 Quaintance, Randolph S 109 2,167 $26.00 Embarrass, WI
39 Henkel, Kendall K 321 2,167 $26.00 Fennimore, WI
41 Guay, Thomas C 216 2,163 $26.00 Pewaukee, WI
42 Torosian, Mike 72 2,162 $25.00 Racine, WI
43 Kely, Wayne J 527 2,157 $24.67 Waupaca, WI
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43 Rivers, Todd M 336 2,157 $24.67 Milwaukee, WI
43 Pehowski, Katherine M 272 2,157 $24.66 West Allis, WI
46 Myhre, Craig A 60 2,156 $24.00 Alma, WI

46 Pederson, Eric T 28 2,156 $24.00 LaCrescent, MN
48 Hanson, Cynthia 455 2,154 $23.00 Waukesha, WI
49 Schroeder, Don E 395 2,152 $22.67 Dickeyville, WI
49 Jessel, Bob A 391 2,152 $22.67 Cedarburg, WI
49 Wilson, Greg P 248 2,152 $22.66 Westhy, WI

52 Hochrein, Todd A 219 2,151 $22.00 FondduLac, WI
53 Miskowski, Christopher P 171 2,150 $21.50 Franklin, WI

53 Woolridge, Frederick M 186 2,150 $21.50 Milwaukee, WI
55 Wegner, James D 72 2,146 $21.00 Racine, WI

55 Lynch, Michadl R 34 2146 $21.00 Burlington, WI
55 Manninger, Marc C 545 2,146 $21.00 Holmen, WI

58 Schwandt, Glenn J 431 2,144 $20.00 Sussex, WI

58 Kontowski, Robert 84 2144 $20.00 Oak Creek, WI
60 Meinke, Michael 265 2,141 $20.00 Hayward, WI
61 Cronce, Paul C 456 2,138 $19.00 Greenfield, WI
62 Blanchar, Ronald J 276 2,133 $18.67 Monona, WI

62 Vosters, Kevin A 539 2,133 $18.67 Freedom, WI
62 Kellerman, Andy A 226 2,133 $18.66 Wisconsin Rapids, WI
65 Nephew, Jay A 50 2,131 $18.00 Oregon, WI

66 Thompson, Ron 201 2,129 $18.00 Brule, WI

67 Jackson, Shawn D 54 2,127 $17.00 Waworth, WI
67 Ceresa, Tom A 545 2,127 $17.00 Holmen, WI

69 Petoskey, Alan L 160 2,126 $17.00 Fort Atkinson, WI
69 Nielsen, Linda J 38 2,126 $17.00 Waukesha, WI
71 Vosters, John M 539 2,125 $16.00 Freedom, WI
72 Hackbarth, Cindy J 210 2,123 $16.00 Clintonville, WI
73 Rabe, Scott M 400 2,119 $15.50 Chilton, WI

73 Wilcox, Ronald A 456 2,119 $15.50 Greenfield, WI
75 Kinter, Rich J 509 2,118 $15.00 Racine, WI

76 Pratt, Stephanie R 180 2,116 $15.00 Milwaukee, WI
77  Nett, Michael R 472 2,115 $14.00 Sheboygan, WI
78 Jerominski, Scot A 302 2114 $14.00 Waukesha, WI
78 Nannemann, James 71 2,114 $14.00 Sturtevant, WI
80 Shilha, Larry A 200 2,113 $13.00 Eau Claire, WI
80 Scherr, Lori 33 2,113 $13.00 Milwaukee, WI
80 Felsinger, TimF 228 2,113 $13.00 Sheboygan, Wi
83 Feudner, Kenneth R 270 2112 $12.50 Sheboygan, Wi
83 Brotkowski, Rick A 497 2,112 $12.50 Beloit, WI

85 Carey, Craig 404 2,111 $12.00 Chilton, WI

86 Ring, James J 276 2,110 $11.00 Monona, WI

86 Juedes, Tracey C 209 2110 $11.00 Clintonville, WI
86 Heim, Michelle L 530 2,110 $11.00 Avoca, WI

86 Scherbarth, David N 448 2,110 $11.00 Milwaukee, WI
86 Johnson, Alan R 34 2110 $11.00 Burlington, WI
91 Haakenson, David F 248 2,109 $10.00 Westhy, WI

92 Ziegler, Greg D 149 2,108 $10.00 Grafton, WI
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93 Ehrensberger, Robin 583 2,106 $9.00 Neosho, WI
] Shaleski, Steve S 110 2,104 $8.50 Franklin, WI
94 Dayton, Thomas W 65 2,104 $8.50 Holmen, WI
94 Flannick, Curtis G 146 2,104 $8.50 Menomonee Falls, WI
94 Enger, Steven C 364 2,104 $8.50 Silver Lake, WI
98 Timmerman, Ted P 395 2,103 $8.00 Dickeyville, WI
99 Timm, BruceL 63 2,100 $8.00 River Fls, WI
100 Sletten, CurtisV 288 2,098 $6.75 New Richmond, Wi
100 Pape, Robert W 153 2,098 $6.75 Menomonee FIs, WI
100 Danz, Albert F 419 2,098 $6.75 Escanaba, M|
100 Voigts, Bob 509 2,098 $6.75 Racine, WI
104 Beltoya, Rich J 429 2,097 $6.00 Kenosha, WI
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,784.00

All Events, 60-64, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Keller, Michael W 465 2,333 $600.00 Oshkosh, WI

2 Chlebowski, Dale D 22 2312 $300.00 Sun Prairie, WI

3 Hebbe, Larry W 139 2,301 $201.00 Fort Atkinson, WI

4 Mickelson, Randy L 428 2,288 $140.00 Muskego, WI

5 Guagliardo, Sam W 110 2,255 $100.00 Franklin, WI

6 Beqguest, Steven A 426 2,243 $80.00 Muskego, WI

7 Boehme, Linda J 461 2,238 $63.00 Wauwatosa, WI

8 McClure, Michael D 300 2,237 $54.00 Mount Pleasant, WI

8 Wilson, Timothy J 281 2,237 $54.00 Oak Creek, WI
10 Villwock, Allan T 125 2,232 $50.00 Oak Creek, WI
11 Waupoose, Rick A 591 2,230 $48.00 Kansasville, WI
12 Jensen, William J 353 2,229 $46.00 Oshkash, WI
13 Meyer, Michael W 553 2,222 $45.00 Manitowoc, Wi
14 Torosian, Theresa 510 2,218 $45.00 Waterford, WI
15 LeBaron, Scott E 54 2,215 $43.00 Walworth, WI
16 Newton, Dennis F 336 2214 $43.00 Milwaukee, WI
17 Wengel, James P 370 2,213 $43.00 Burlington, Wi
18 O'Connell, Michadl S 441 2,210 $42.00 Greenfield, WI
19 Zick, Edward G 167 2,209 $42.00 Port Washington, WI
19 Dickmann, Glenn D 37 2,209 $42.00 Hubertus, WI
21 Giese, Gregory L 510 2,208 $41.00 Waterford, WI
21 Steiner, Dave L 61 2,208 $41.00 Alma, WI
23 Richgels, Jeffrey S 58 2,207 $41.00 Oregon, WI
24 Maurice, George R 106 2,205 $40.00 Greenville, WI
25 Menke, Michael E 336 2,201 $40.00 Milwaukee, WI
26 Kleutgen, Ron 446 2,196 $40.00 Wild Rose, WI
27 Wichlacz, Kenneth L 230 2,195 $39.00 Bonduel, WI
28 Henk, Howard L 265 2,193 $39.00 Hayward, WI
29 Seitz, John J 377 2,191 $38.50 Burlington, Wi
29 Hungelmann, Michael J 556 2,191 $38.50 New Berlin, WI
31 Schuerman, John C 337 2,189 $38.00 Milwaukee, WI
31 Kirchenberg, Stevan E 278 2,189 $38.00 Waukesha, WI
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33 Brockman, Todd J 539 2,188 $37.00 Freedom, WI

34 Raflik, Ron 473 2,186 $37.00 Cedar Grove, WI

34 Suttle, AlisaR 181 2,186 $37.00 Milwaukee, WI

36 Klingbeil, Michagl 294 2,184 $36.00 Sheboygan, Wi

37 Weber, Thomas C 31 2180 $36.00 Muskego, WI

38 Kube, Mark R 257 2,179 $35.50 Watertown, WI

38 Bula, Jayne M 505 2,179 $35.50 Antigo, Wi

40 Sparks, Donald A 330 2,178 $35.00 Milwaukee, WI

41 Jondahl, Barry G 476 2,177 $35.00 Grafton, WI

42 Grapes, Terry D 299 2,176 $34.00 Onalaska, WI
Cooley, Joyce E 187 2171 $34.00 Milwaukee, WI

43 Schadrie, Jeff G 344 2171 $34.00 Luxemburg, WI
Vance, Dan 225 2,170 $33.00 Kenaosha, WI

46 Saskowski, Robert J 556 2,168 $33.00 New Berlin, WI

47 Holzberger, Donna K 273 2,167 $32.50 Brookfield, WI

47 Vokes, Ron G 134 2,167 $32.50 Franklin, WI

49 Hackl, Richard J 77 2,159 $32.00 Saint Francis, WI

49 Grahn, Doreen R 224 2,159 $32.00 Beaver Dam, WI

51 Stankowski, Greg W 204 2,157 $31.00 Franklin, WI

52 Copus, GlennR 108 2,153 $31.00 Embarrass, WI

53 Schardt, Bill J 208 2,151 $31.00 Clintonville, WI

54 Jungbauer, im M 510 2,148 $30.00 Waterford, WI

54 Y anke, Michadl E 146 2,148 $30.00 Menomonee Falls, WI

56 Schulz, Sharon A 33 2146 $30.00 Racine, WI

57 Boresch, Lennie J 35 2,144 $29.00 Kenaosha, WI

57 Casados, Jim P 372 2,144 $29.00 Kenosha, WI

59 Mattson, Jeffrey L 92 2,143 $29.00 Brookfield, Wi

60 Taylor, Freddie Mae 182 2,138 $28.00 Milwaukee, WI

60 Paasch, Patty J 293 2,138 $28.00 Sheboygan, Wi

62 Oechler, Joel W 429 2,137 $28.00 Kenosha, WI

63 Djurica, Branko 278 2,136 $27.00 Waukesha, WI

64 Janicek, Ron S 60 2,135 $27.00 Alma, WI

65 Johnsen, Dennis M 339 2134 $27.00 Green Bay, WI

66 Page, James A 134 2,132 $26.00 Franklin, WI

67 Martin, Deborah A 187 2,131 $26.00 Milwaukee, WI

68 Karinen, Philip K 146 2,130 $25.34 Menomonee Falls, Wi

68 Plutchak, Timothy W 499 2,130 $25.33 Pleasant Pr, WI

68 Strike, Rhonda K 161 2,130 $25.33 Fort Atkinson, WI

71 Miller, April M 538 2,128 $25.00 Little Chute, WI

72 Smith, Brian L 19 2,125 $24.00 Reedsburg, WI

73 Kjell, Todd M 129 2122 $24.00 Roscoe, IL

74 Alsmo, Michael A 416 2,120 $24.00 Oconomowoc, WI

75 Nicla, Rich F 410 2,118 $23.00 Kenosha, WI

76 Traber, Darryl L 389 2,117 $23.00 Waterford, WI

77 Gwiazdowski, Thomas S 333 2,116 $23.00 Franklin, WI

78 Stenke, Daniel J 454 2,112 $22.00 New Berlin, WI

79 Burgess, Brian L 218 2,111 $21.66 Rosendale, WI

79 Hall, Richard A 354 2111 $21.67 Onaaska, WI

79 Krueger, Dean A 312 2111 $21.67 Wausau, WI
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82 Ghelfi, Dean P 574 2,109 $21.00 LaCrosse, WI
82 Blumentritt, Randy E 314 2,109 $21.00 Onalaska, WI
Dewitz, Rodney E 491 2,108 $20.00 Fond duLac, WI
84 Schultz, Joel K 588 2,108 $20.00 Horicon, WI
Van Natta, Larry D 246 2,108 $20.00 Sun Prairie, WI

87 Witterholt, Martin L 360 2,107 $19.00 Burlington, WI

88 Yonke, Thomas S 526 2,105 $19.00 Weyauwega, WI

89 Gerschwiler, Arthur F 100 2,104 $19.00 Franklin, WI

89 Michalke, Richard A 357 2,104 $19.00 LaCrosse, WI

91 Zierke, Richard W 354 2,103 $18.00 Onalaska, WI

92 Millard, Kelly G 363 2,102 $18.00 Waterford, WI

92 Dressel, Darryl A 229 2,102 $18.00 Grafton, WI

94 Parkinson, Thomas A 315 2,100 $17.00 Iron Mountain, Ml

94 Stordeur, Jerry L 438 2,100 $17.00 Green Bay, WI

96 Hegelmeyer, John 75 2,099 $16.50 Saint Francis, WI

96 Custer, Gordon M 453 2,099 $16.50 New Berlin, WI

98 Proksch, Scott W 355 2,008 $16.00 LaCrosse, WI

98 Lowell, Oscar W 414 2,098 $16.00 Wisc Rapids, WI
100 Haack, Michael A 10 2,097 $15.00 DeForest, WI
101 Hafenstein, Gregory A 235 2,096 $14.67 New Lisbon, WI
101 Perry, Morris P 175 2,096 $14.66 Milwaukee, WI
101 Murray, Neil C 347 2,096 $14.67 Sheboygan, WI
104 Hoehnen, Michael P 50 2,095 $14.00 Waukesha, WI
105 Schrank, Matthew H 156 2,093 $13.50 Hubertus, WI
105 Schroeder, Mark A 307 2,093 $13.50 Sheboygan, Wi
107 Schmitz, Wes J 291 2,092 $12.50 Sheboygan, WI
107 Vetter, Ann M 4 2,092 $12.50 Menasha, WI
107 Robinson, Maria 120 2,092 $12.50 Greenfield, WI
107 WOLFE, LAURA K 437 2,092 $12.50 Marathon, WI
111 Pliska, David A 423 2,001 $11.33 Waupaca, WI
111 McAllister, Larae 459 2,091 $11.33 Wauwatosa, WI
111 Lever, RyanJ 135 2,091 $11.34 Greenfield, WI
114 Parkinson, Steven J 237 2,089 $11.00 Madison, WI
115 Wiley, TravisW 147 2,088 $10.00 Milwaukee, WI
115 Polum, Susan C 191 2,088 $10.00 Junction City, WI
117 Smeiska, Dennis L 222 2,087 $9.50 Pewaukee, WI
117 Grimm, Gary W 434 2,087 $9.50 Jackson, WI
119 Lueck, Wayne J 514 2,086 $8.50 Menomonee Falls, WI
119 Schoonover, Margaret F 285 2,086 $8.50 Monona, WI
119 Guenther, Steve P 2905 2,086 $8.50 Oshkosh, Wi
119 Hockerman, Mark D 415 2,086 $8.50 Rudolph, Wi
123 Foster, Thomas 182 2,085 $7.33 Milwaukee, WI
123 Matlock, Curtis J 198 2,085 $7.33 ChippewaFalls, WI
123 Zimmer, David F 242 2,085 $7.34 Madison, WI
126 Beebe, Allen C 416 2,084 $7.00 Oconomowoc, WI
127 Brunk, Susan M 253 2,083 $6.00 Watertown, WI
128 Kons, Paul F 423 2,082 $6.00 Waupaca, WI
128 O'Halloran, DennisM 338 2,082 $6.00 Milwaukee, WI
128 Eldert, Monte 374 2,082 $6.00 Germantown, WI

Final Prize Listing May 21, 2024 08:05 AM Page 27 of 35



Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,644.00

All Events, 65-69, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Paulus, Timothy A 193 2,341 $400.00 Muskego, WI

2 Johnson, Wilbert K 56 2,261 $200.00 New Berlin, WI

3 Retzlaff, Gary 533 2,250 $154.00 Berlin, WI

3 Wandel, Dean R 380 2,250 $154.00 Waukesha, WI

5 Vander Velde, James A 26 2,248 $122.00 Brandon, WI

6 Stemplewski, Ronald 33 2,244 $106.00 Racine, WI

7 Skog, David G 477 2,239 $94.00 Kingsford, Ml

8 Fesko, Charlie A 408 2,232 $83.00 Kenosha, WI

9 Lueneburg, Ken A 419 2,226 $75.00 Escanaba, M|
10 Zwieg, GlennR 421 2,220 $68.00 Ixonia, WI
11 Coppock, Gary G 208 2,219 $62.00 Clintonville, WI
12 Knaack, Dean 108 2,218 $58.00 Embarrass, WI
13 Porter, John G 281 2,217 $55.00 Oak Creek, WI
14 Schubert, Richard J 269 2,213 $52.00 Pewaukee, WI
15 Welk, Richard G 128 2,204 $50.00 Muskego, WI
16 Dailey, Michad R 235 2,194 $48.00 New Lisbon, WI
17 Witbro, Scott A 455 2,193 $46.00 Waukesha, WI
18 Schertz, David 73 2,192 $45.00 Saint Francis, WI
19 Schefus, Steven L 39 2190 $43.00 Waukesha, WI
20 Krueger, ChrisJ 553 2,186 $42.00 Manitowoc, WI
21 Peterson, Constance M 267 2,181 $42.00 Plover, WI
22 Burke, David J 406 2,178 $40.50 Kenosha, WI
22 Streblow, Dale A 366 2,178 $40.50 Wind Lake, WI
24 Buchmann, Ronnie C 159 2,176 $40.00 Greenfield, WI
25 Wanner, Kenneth A 47 2,175 $39.00 Sussex, WI
25 Kaempf, Steven R 416 2,175 $39.00 Oconomowoc, WI
27 White, Kelly J 530 2,172 $38.00 Avoca, Wi
27 Chepeck, Craig A 460 2,172 $38.00 Wauwatosa, WI
27 Bockelman, Robert C 399 2172 $38.00 CubaCity, WI
30 Halida, Terry P 198 2,170 $36.00 ChippewaFalls, WI
31 Carter, Doug E 111 2,169 $36.00 Franklin, WI
32 Janz, Anthony W 224 2,163 $36.00 Beaver Dam, WI
33 Bares, Peter S 167 2,162 $35.00 Port Washington, WI
33 Hulbert, John K 296 2,162 $35.00 Browntown, WI
35 Mcgilvary, Dale L 509 2,161 $35.00 Racine, WI
36 Nyberg, Jeff A 324 2,158 $33.75 Pleasant Prairie, WI
36 Segerstrom, Jeff M 2 2158 $33.75 Altoona, WI
36 Malson, Jonathan P 585 2,158 $33.75 Hartford, WI
36 Nordwig, Stephen W 400 2,158 $33.75 Chilton, WI
40 Hutkowski, Jerry F 378 2,157 $33.00 Genoa City, WI
41 Zimmerman, Tim J 294 2,156 $32.00 Sheboygan, Wi
42 Gillis, Robert E 286 2,153 $31.50 New Richmond, WI
42 Van Besien, Donald L 409 2,153 $31.50 Kenosha, WI
42 Henke, Peggy J 490 2,153 $31.50 Fond duLac, WI
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42
46
47
47
47
50
50
50
53
54
55
55
57
58
58
60
61
61
63
64
65
65
67
68
69
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
77
79
80
81
81

83
84
84
86
87
87
89
90
91

91
93

Sdl, Bill

Krostal, Dan
Walczak, Rick M
Vyvyan, Michael C
Jaskulski, Paul H
Kulwicki, Brian J
Kline, Gary J
Molle, Devry A
Marotz, Steven R
Knutson, Mike R
Koch, David L
Wirz, Michael
Benson, Eugene E
Jacaobs, Connie M
Allen, TerrisaM
Mettille, Thomas L
Klaas, Dale A
Schroeder, Colleen M
Lappen, Bruce A
LaCoursiere, Scott A
Osterberger, John C
Jens, Mark R
Addison, Bryan L
Purdoff, Michael T
Hauck, Raobert A
Runkel, Michael D
Griedl, Gary S
Anderson, DennisC
Christianson, Otto A
Fricke, Robert W
Kessler, Michael J
Kurz, Kenneth
Phelps, CurtisE
Lohnhardt, Ron
Ellis, Timothy
Neibauer, Steven J
Fincutter, George A
Heisterman, Timothy D
Stueck, Marty F

Y annaras, Gus P
Hanssen, Corne' M
Averbeck, Randy S
Torbeck, Bruce A
Stiemke, Steven A
Slaber, Ralph
Baobert, Steven L
Rydzewski, James R
Kroeger, Jerome J
Geary, KevinJ

Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing

43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships

Sorted By Event, Division

518 2,153
290 2,152
284 2,148
590 2,148

93 2,148
330 2,147

53 2147
362 2,147
207 2,146
374 2,144
535 2,143
198 2,143
399 2,142
157 2,140
357 2,140
456 2,139
243 2,136
164 2,136

88 2134
236 2,133
141 2131
332 2131
239 2,129
110 2,128
152 2,126

21 2,126

51 2124

63 2121

37 2119
107 2,118
528 2,117
401 2,116
546 2,115

99 2115
190 2,113

75 2,109
486 2,107
188 2,107
480 2,106
388 2,105
328 2,105

60 2,104
338 2,103
346 2,103
435 2,102
311 2,100
332 2,098
196 2,098
154 2,097

$31.50
$31.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$28.67
$28.66
$28.67
$28.00
$28.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$25.00
$25.00
$24.00
$24.00
$23.50
$23.50
$23.00
$23.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$21.00
$21.00
$21.00
$20.00
$20.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$16.00
$15.50
$15.50
$15.00
$15.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00

Neenah, WI
Wadsworth, IL
Oak Creek, WI
Franksville, WI
Franklin, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Walworth, Wi
Burlington, WI
Shawano, WI
Germantown, WI
Franklin, WI
Chippewa Falls, WI
Cuba City, WI
Hubertus, WI
LaCrosse, WI
Greenfield, WI
Watertown, WI
Richland Center, WI
Madison, WI
Madison, WI

Fort Atkinson, WI
Cudahy, WI
Fitchburg, WI
Franklin, WI
Germantown, WI
Jackson, WI
Oshkosh, Wi

River Falls, WI
Hubertus, WI
Sheboygan Falls, WI
Delavan, WI
Pickeral, WI
Webster, WI
Greenfield, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Saint Francis, WI
Elkhorn, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Two Rivers, WI
Cedarburg, WI

W Milwaukee, WI
Alma, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Sheboygan Falls, WI
Jackson, WI
Wausau, WI
Cudahy, WI
Grafton, WI
Menomonee Falls, Wi
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94 Martin, Jerry

%! Valenti, Bill

96 Brown, Stewart D

96 Box, Gregory S

96 Henderson, Erskin

99 Zacher, Joseph D
100 Fiedler, DennisC
101 Erickson, Gerald C
101 Pelt, Jerry
103 Thierfelder, Robert A
103 Oestreich, Lester J
105 Hohler, Ronald A
106 Psonak, Larry J
107 McFarlin, Bruce E
107 Jesowshek, James L
109 Reiss, Raymond C
110 Schwark, Wayne C

111 Hrbacek, Lori Nowak N

111 Kunda, Cary J

111 Droster, Timothy W
111 Larson, Arthur L

111 Adamczyk, Michael D

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, 70-74, Handicapped

Place Team name

1 Van Boxtdl, Bill J

2 Walczak, Dave S

3 Woodard, Warren V

4 Uttke, Timothy G

5 Tyson, Dennis D

6 Dunn, John C

6 Tollander, Roger

8 Durand, Mike J

8 Krembs, Bob D
10 Schilling, Robert J
11 Mewhorter, Stephen E
12 Strehlow, Charles P
13 Ripley, James
13 Klemm, Steve
15 Bahan, William D
16 Marsicek, Kenneth P
17 Hamilton, Bob L
18 Fladhammer, Alan A
19 Kuerschner, Wayne J
19 Butkowski, Edward R
21 Van Ert, Michael L
22 Garza, Roberto A

Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

409 2,096
371 2,096
182 2,095
478 2,095
184 2,095
337 2,093
582 2,092
498 2,001
147 2,091
94 2,090
78 2,090
282 2,089
54 2,087
61 2,086
283 2,086
294 2,085
80 2,084
115 2,083
155 2,083
255 2,083
44 2,083
102 2,083
$4,120.00
Entry  Score

541 2,368
284 2274
516 2,272
119 2211
202 2,199
91 2,193
547 2,193
355 2,192
66 2,192
284 2,188
2 2184
366 2,176
487 2,175
300 2175
47 2,171
481 2,169
31 2165
142 2,163
256 2,160
5 2160
274 2,156
5 2155

$13.00
$13.00
$12.34
$12.33
$12.33
$11.00
$11.00
$10.50
$10.50
$10.00
$10.00
$9.00
$9.00
$8.50
$8.50
$8.00
$7.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00

Prize
$350.00
$175.00
$130.00
$101.00

$85.00

$66.00
$66.00
$52.50
$52.50
$48.00
$45.00
$43.00
$41.00
$41.00
$40.00
$39.00
$38.00
$37.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.00
$35.00

Kenosha, Wi
Kenosha, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Waukesha, Wi
Milwaukee, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Neosho, WI
Linden, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Germantown, WI
Beaver Dam, WI
Germantown, WI
Walworth, Wi
Alma, WI
Hartford, WI
Sheboygan, Wi
Fox Lake, WI
Pewaukee, WI
Menomonee Fls, WI
Watertown, WI
Waukesha, WI
New Berlin, WI

From
Appleton, WI
Oak Creek, WI
Appleton, WI
South Milwaukee, WI
Superior, WI
Eau Claire, WI
Webster, WI
LaCrosse, WI
Madison, WI
Oak Creek, WI
Altoona, WI
Wind Lake, WI
New Berlin, WI
Mount Pleasant, WI
Plainfield , WI
Whitelaw, WI
Muskego, WI
Janesville, WI
Watertown, WI
New Berlin, WI
Glendale, WI
New Berlin, WI
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23
23
23
26
27
28
29
30
30
32
33

35
36
36
38
38
38
41

51
51
53
53
55
56
57
57
59
60
60
60

60
64
64
66

67
68
69
70
71

Mittelsteadt, Maynard E
Sanger, David K
Buetzer, Larry L
Lavigne, Leo S
Johnson, Terry A
Palmer, William C
DeHart, Gary S
Werrbach, John P
Kodel, James A
Lentz, Steven R
Corndll, Pat F
Henry, Mark R
Markert, Charles
Pitel, CurtisC
Mattice, GloriaM
Sleaford, Douglas A
Cassels, Donald M
Mullen, Greg R
Van Ert, Pam L
Grosskreutz, Jill E
Hall, Bob E
Sabatinelli, Nick R
Fortier, Rod W
Schabel, Dennis F
Foy, Gabe J

Furey, Robert J
Zarnstorff, Steven A
Larson, DennisW
Kunde, James C
Knox, Phillip L
Bleick, James A
Leith, John G
Spiegelhoff, Steven P
Heiser, Michael A
Moser, Scott M
Falk, Donald A
Piechowski, George D
Klug, Allen A
Seefeldt, Roger L
Uhlers, Robert L
Seidel, Richard E
Benninger, Annette
Kvasnica, Gary A
Larson, Richard D
Drobka, Thomas A
Weiler, Thomas A
Maas, Robert L
Gardebrecht, Allan R
Hauptmann, John B

Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing

43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships

Sorted By Event, Division

20 2152
584 2,152
296 2,152

20 2,150

52 2,149
126 2,148
297 2,147
269 2,144
329 2,144
389 2,143
112 2,142
244 2,141

73 2,138
123 2,126
585 2,126
454 2,125
140 2,125
142 2,125
274 2,124
210 2,123
261 2,121
448 2,120

84 2118

24 2112
419 2,111

42 2,109
161 2,109

90 2,109
511 2,107
336 2,107
231 2,106
331 2,106
373 2,105

17 2,104

5 2,099

36 2,099
532 2,098
317 2,097

97 2,097
418 2,097
363 2,097
251 2,096

42 2,096
386 2,092
154 2,091

48 2,090

37 2,089
217 2,087

68 2,086

$33.66
$33.67
$33.67
$32.00
$32.00
$31.00
$31.00
$29.50
$29.50
$29.00
$28.00
$28.00
$27.00
$26.50
$26.50
$24.67
$24.66
$24.67
$24.00
$23.00
$22.00
$22.00
$21.00
$21.00
$20.00
$18.66
$18.67
$18.67
$17.50
$17.50
$16.50
$16.50
$15.00
$15.00
$14.00
$14.00
$13.00
$11.50
$11.50
$11.50
$11.50
$10.00
$10.00

$9.00

$8.00

$8.00

$7.00

$7.00

$6.00

Reedsburg, WI
Hartford, WI
Browntown, WI
Reedsburg, WI
Janesville, WI
Muskego, WI
Kenosha, Wi
Pewaukee, Wi
Milwaukee, WI
Waterford, WI
Kenosha, WI
DeForest, WI
Saint Francis, WI
Sussex, WI
Hartford, WI
New Berlin, WI
Fort Atkinson, WI
Janesville, WI
Glendale, WI
Clintonville, Wi
Watertown, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Oak Creek, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Escanaba, M|
New Berlin, WI
Fort Atkinson, WI
Eau Claire, WI

West Milwaukee, WI

Milwaukee, WI
Bonduel, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Bassett, WI
Reedsburg, WI
New Berlin, WI
West Allis, WI
Redgranite, WI
Cedarburg, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Muskego, WI
Waterford, WI
Watertown, Wi
New Berlin, WI
Saint Germain, WI
Menomonee Falls,
Cedarburg, WI
Hubertus, WI
Wabeno, WI
Franksville, WI

Wi
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Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

71 Lappen, Richard J 88 2,086 $6.00 Madison, WI
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $2,582.00

All Events, 75 & Older, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Hoepner, Terry M 3 2260 $300.00 Eau Claire, WI
2 Wichman, Robert W 311 2,235 $150.00 Wausau, WI
3 Stanton, Daniel C 498 2,232 $85.00 Linden, WI
4 Gossen, Jerry G 541 2,213 $59.00 Appleton, WI
5 Andrich, Ken M 267 2,192 $50.00 Plover, WI
6 Salzwedd, Jay L 282 2,189 $45.00 Germantown, WI
7 Schwantes, Kenneth H 254 2,183 $43.00 Watertown, WI
8 Suski, Greg L 105 2,180 $42.00 Plymouth, WI
9 Loether, Bob L 387 2,160 $41.00 Minocqua, WI
10 Berdan, James J 305 2,154 $40.00 Auburndale, WI
11 Hartman, Skip (Ervin) A 200 2,150 $39.00 Eau Claire, WI
12 Evans, Tom P 535 2,145 $38.00 Franklin, WI
13 Flook, Patrick J 107 2,135 $37.00 Sheboygan Falls, Wi
14 Hendriksen, Ronald J 143 2,134 $36.00 Fort Atkinson, WI
15 English, Robert 359 2,132 $34.50 Burlington, WI
15 Marsicek, Robert J 481 2,132 $34.50 Whitelaw, WI
17 Sitarz, Paul W 407 2,128 $33.00 Kenaosha, WI
18 Wonders, Rich 557 2,127 $32.00 Racine, WI
19 Benson, Donald L 145 2,122 $31.00 Fort Atkinson, WI
20 Rakoczy, Steve L 149 2,120 $30.00 Grafton, WI
21 Kotke, Dale 166 2,118 $28.50 BigBend, WI
21 Voegeli, Ken 418 2,118 $28.50 Muskego, WI
23 Dordel, Roger W 31 2115 $26.66 Muskego, WI
23 Lazarski, CharlesE 281 2,115 $26.67 Oak Creek, WI
23 Kaminski, Hal 268 2,115 $26.67 Menomonee Falls, WI
26 Koceja, James A 100 2,111 $25.00 Franklin, WI
27 Strand, Gary A 245 2,108 $24.00 Fitchburg, WI
28 Starks, Scott E 240 2,107 $23.00 Madison, WI
29 Daniel, JmR 386 2,106 $21.50 Saint Germain, WI
29 Price, David A 530 2,106 $21.50 Avoca, WI
31 Lehman, Ronald A 114 2,104 $20.00 Baraboo, WI
32 Schwantes, Judith M 254 2,101 $19.00 Watertown, WI
33 Pape, Robert C 153 2,098 $18.00 Menomonee FIs, WI
34 Schaufel, Roger 365 2,094 $17.00 Twin Lakes, WI
35 Lueder, Bob L 375 2,091 $16.00 Elk Horn, WI
36 Trudell, Vaughn 123 2,086 $15.00 Sussex, WI
37 Savasta, Barry M 247 2,080 $14.00 Cudahy, WI
38 Kazmierczak, Kenneth J 105 2,074 $13.00 Plymouth, WI
38 Farrow, Bill G 178 2,074 $13.00 Milwaukee, WI
40 Wrobbel, Gerald A 193 2,067 $12.00 Muskego, WI
41 Nichols, Richard F 266 2,066 $11.00 Hayward, WI
42 Schwantes, AnitaJ 306 2,064 $9.00 Marshfield, WI
42 Riter, Russ D 538 2,064 $9.00 Little Chute, WI
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Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

42 Aviles, Jose H 120 2,064 $9.00 Greenfield, WI

45 Euell, Theodis 182 2,063 $7.00 Milwaukee, WI

46 Morris, Gerald P 128 2,060 $6.00 Muskego, WI
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,660.00

All Events, Scratch All Events, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Rector, Richard 140 2,151 $600.00 Fort Atkinson, WI
2 Boresch, Lennie J 35 2144 $300.00 Kenosha, WI
3 Beltoya, Rich J 429 2,097 $209.00 Kenosha, WI
4 Nephew, Jay A 59 2,089 $155.00 Oregon, WI
5 Hebbe, Larry W 139 2,085 $111.00 Fort Atkinson, WI
5 Rampart, Jeff K 35 2,085 $111.00 Kenosha, WI
7 Richter, Pete C 262 2,080 $88.00 Watertown, WI
8 Wirz, Michagl 198 2,071 $81.00 ChippewalFalls, Wi
9 Chlebowski, Dale D 22 2,069 $76.00 Sun Prairie, WI
10 Burgess, Brian L 218 2,063 $72.00 Rosendale, WI
11 Hackbart, Dale L 313 2,060 $70.00 Wausau, WI
12 Richgels, Jeffrey S 58 2,054 $69.00 Oregon, WI
13 Wearing, Gregory S 433 2,053 $68.00 Menomonee Falls, WI
14 Oechler, Joe W 429 2,050 $66.50 Kenosha, WI
14 Damerow, Tim D 432 2,050 $66.50 Holmen, WI
16 Cornell, Pat F 112 2,046 $65.00 Kenosha, WI
17 Beguest, Steven A 426 2,042 $64.00 Muskego, WI
18 Halida, Terry P 198 2,041 $64.00 ChippewalFalls, WI
19 Vander Velde, James A 26 2,038 $63.00 Brandon, WI
20 Wegner, James D 72 2,035 $63.00 Racine, WI
21 Larsen, Richard A 559 2,029 $62.00 Racine, WI
22 Jensen, William J 353 2,028 $62.00 Oshkosh, WI
23 Ring, James J 276 2,023 $61.00 Monona, WI
24 Vokes, Ron G 134 2,014 $60.00 Franklin, WI
24 Hungelmann, Michael J 556 2,014 $60.00 New Berlin, WI
24 Brick, Robert L 378 2,014 $60.00 Genoa City, WI
27 Schrank, Matthew H 156 2,012 $58.50 Hubertus, WI
27 Wilde, Ron K 341 2,012 $58.50 Green Bay, WI
29 Mittelsteadt, Maynard E 20 2,008 $58.00 Reedsburg, WI
30 Murawski, Duane F 382 2,003 $57.00 Pleasant Prairie, WI
30 Nannemann, James 71 2,003 $57.00 Sturtevant, WI
32 Young, Alex J 341 2,000 $56.00 Green Bay, WI
33 Shircel, Jeff 291 1,997 $55.00 Sheboygan, Wi
34 Fabian, William H 59 1,992 $55.00 Oregon, WI
35 Millard, Kelly G 363 1,991 $54.00 Waterford, WI
36 Malison, Mark R 369 1,990 $54.00 Burlington, WI
37 Traber, Darryl L 389 1,988 $53.00 Waterford, WI
38 Schmitz, Wes J 291 1,987 $53.00 Sheboygan, WI
39 Wick, Steve 207 1,985 $52.00 Shawano, WI
40 Mewhorter, Stephen E 2 1,983 $52.00 Altoona, WI
41 Arentz, Gene C 65 1,982 $51.00 Holmen, WI
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42
43
44
45
46
46
48
49
50

50
52

52
54
54
56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
63
65
66
67
68
69
70
70
70
70
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
8l
82
82
84
85
85
87
88
88
90

Toole, Jon P
Custer, Gordon M
Kjell, Todd M
Alter, Gerdd R
Morris, Timothy M
Beyer, Matt
Wittkowske, Steve S
Cassels, Donad M
Lynch, Michadl R
Kaboskey, Paul A
Firgens, Tim M
Paul, Dan H
Matlock, Curtis J
Blanchar, Ronald J
Van Natta, Larry D
Thompson, Ron
Wilde, Randy L
Punzel, Kevin J
Schwandt, Glenn J
Hockerman, Mark D
Kely, Wayne J
Crenshaw, Joseph P
Larson, Arthur L
Hurtienne, Scott A
Barsness, Jeffrey D
Brinkman, Steven F
Edgren, Robert R
LaCoursiere, Scott A
Sdl, Bill

Cohns, Michael J
Fote, Dean A

Page, James A
Martin, Bruce J
Schroeder, Don E
Hutkowski, Jerry F
Krentz, Clifford W
Ruelle, Tim P
Bannach, David E
Reda, Pat

Chick, Stephen vV
Segerstrom, Jeff M
Reichert, Paul J
Prein, Jeffrey S
Steckelberg, Todd A
Thompson, Kevin D
James, Michael A
Meisner, Fred S
Molbeck, Kevin J
Savoy, Todd W

Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing

43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships

Sorted By Event, Division

44 1,981
453 1,979
129 1,978
372 1977

22 1,975
569 1,975

5 1974
140 1,972

34 1,969
556 1,969
471 1,968
518 1,968
198 1,965
276 1,965
246 1,964
201 1,961
341 1,960
129 1,959
431 1,958
415 1,957
527 1,956

71 1,954

44 1,954
472 1,953
276 1951
432 1,949

64 1,948
236 1,947
518 1,946
429 1,946
340 1,946
134 1,946
250 1,943
395 1,942
378 1,941
313 1,939

35 1,938
139 1,937
237 1,936
427 1,934

2 1933

50 1,933

58 1,930

22 1,929

58 1,929
534 1,928
212 1,927
435 1,927
198 1,926

$50.00
$50.00
$49.00
$49.00
$48.00
$48.00
$47.00
$47.00
$45.50
$45.50
$44.50
$44.50
$43.50
$43.50
$43.00
$42.00
$41.00
$41.00
$40.00
$40.00
$39.00
$38.50
$38.50
$38.00
$37.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$32.00
$32.00
$31.00
$31.00
$30.00
$30.00
$29.00
$29.00
$27.50
$27.50
$27.00
$26.00
$26.00
$25.00
$24.50
$24.50
$23.00

Waukesha, WI
New Berlin, WI
Roscoe, IL
Kenosha, Wi
Sun Prairie, WI
Ogdensburg, WI
Oregon, WI
Fort Atkinson, WI
Burlington, WI
New Berlin, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Neenah, WI
ChippewaFalls, WI
Monona, WI
Sun Prairie, WI
Brule, WI
Green Bay, WI
Roscoe, IL
Sussex, WI
Rudolph, Wi
Waupaca, WI
Sturtevant, WI
Waukesha, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Monona, WI
Holmen, Wi
Oregon, WI
Madison, Wi
Neenah, WI
Kenosha, WI
De Pere, WI
Franklin, WI
Watertown, WI
Dickeyville, WI
Genoa City, WI
Wausau, WI
Kenosha, WI
Fort Atkinson, WI
Madison, WI
Dousman, WI
Altoona, WI
Waukesha, WI
Oregon, WI

Sun Prairie, WI
Oregon, WI
West Allis, WI
Clintonville, WI
Jackson, WI
Chippewa Falls, WI
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Wisconsin State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Wisconsin USBC Senior Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

20 Butkowski, Edward R 5 1,926
92 Saskowski, Robert J 556 1,925
92 Junio, Paul P 38 1,925
94 Berken, Kelly R 340 1,924
94 Nall, Allen W 200 1,924
94 Lappen, Bruce A 88 1,924
97 McDowell, Marc V 58 1,920
98 Janz, Joe A 223 1,917
98 Welter, Michadl R 71 1,917
98 Gwaltney, Ronald L 129 1,917
101 Hoppert, Steven H 291 1916
102 Angileri, Scott W 86 1,915
103 Janz, Anthony W 224 1914
104 Wagner, Steve M 512 1,913
104 Torosian, Mike 72 1,913
106 Austin, Jerry J 415 1,909
107 Ronge, Rick 433 1,907
108 Danz, Albert F 419 1,906
109 Krueger, Wayne R 569 1,905
110 Byrd, Brian E 241 1,904
111 Allen, Mark D 502 1,903
111 Fernholz, Jeffery R 72 1,903
113 Trester, Dale B 431 1,902
114 Lentz, Steven R 389 1,900
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,857.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $22,647.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $117,671.00

$23.00
$22.00
$22.00
$20.67
$20.67
$20.66
$20.00
$18.33
$18.34
$18.33
$17.00
$17.00
$16.00
$15.50
$15.50
$14.00
$14.00
$13.00
$13.00
$12.00
$11.50
$11.50
$11.00
$10.00

New Berlin, WI
New Berlin, WI
Waukesha, WI
De Pere, WI

Eau Claire, WI
Madison, WI
Oregon, WI
Beaver Dam, WI
Sturtevant, WI
Roscoe, IL
Sheboygan, WI
Janesville, WI
Beaver Dam, WI
Menomonee Falls, Wi
Racine, WI
Rudolph, Wi
Menomonee Falls, Wi
Escanaba, M1
Ogdensburg, WI
Madison, WI
Monona, WI
Racine, WI
Sussex, WI
Waterford, WI
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